2017 Region 8 Dressage

Championships, CDI-W/Y/]
Schedule of Classes

Thursday, September 21, 2017

Class 151A, FEI Test of Choice

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM
8:36 AM
8:45 AM
8:54 AM
9:03 AM
9:12 AM
9:21 AM
9:30 AM
9:39 AM
9:48 AM
9:57 AM
10:06 AM
10:15 AM
10:35 AM
10:44 AM
10:53 AM
11:02 AM
11:11 AM
11:20 AM
11:29 AM
11:38 AM
11:47 AM
11:56 AM
12:05 PM

524
282
187
499
278
119
175
297
466
545
356
303
447
204
177

226
382
218
388
160
193
496
185
283
234

Benvica, Maia Barnes
Fackeltrager, Jane Hannigan
Barroco, Candace Platz

MW Sir Edward Charles, Lisa Pierson
D'Angel, Jessica Morgan

Ace Of Spades, Sara Carlisle
Savoy, Silke Rembacz

Rarity, Martha Detering

Yiro, Barri Belnap

Emico, Jennifer Lee Raffi
Agamemnon Da Raposa, Hana Poulin
Linked In, Sandra Cohen

Fashion 50, Sarah Watson

Can Du', Cassie Martin

La Habanara, Cathy Liston

B regk™**

Finn, Marie Pettersson

Shanghai, Koryn Doolittle
Lightning Attack, Lindsey Johnson
W Spotlight, Sophia Chavonelle
Adel K, Leah Tenney

Feuerbach, Michael Bragdell
Dallas D, Lisa Pierson

Fynn, Candace Platz

Ruling Cortes, Jane Hannigan
Lord Locksley, Susanne Hamilton
wex_nch***

Ring 1
Marilyn Heath at C; Natalie Lamping at B
PSG Adult Am.
PSG Q Open
PSG Q  Adult Am.
PSG Q Open
PSG Q  Adult Am.
PSG Open
PSG Open
PSG Adult Am.
PSG Q  Adult Am.
PSG Open
PSG Open
PSG Q  Adult Am.
PSG Q Open
PSG Open
PSG Q  Adult Am.
PSG Q Open
PSG Q Open
JT Jr/Yg Rider
JT Jr/Yg Rider
JT Q Jr/Yg Rider
1 Q Open
1 Q Open
GP Q  Adult Am.
GP Q Open
GP Q Open

2017 Region 8 Dressage Championships, CDI-W/Y/J Saugerties, & NEDA Fall Festival



Thursday, September 21, 2017 Ring 1
Class 151B, FEI Test of Choice Marilyn Heath at C; Bo Jena at B

1:05 PM 327 Rawleigh, Roberta Carleton 1 Q Open
1:14 PM 385 Serafin of Bel Aire, Clair Glover 1 Q Adult Am.
1:23 PM 132 Schando, Krista Nordgren M1 Q Adult Am.
1:32 PM 197 Witness Hilltop, Michael Bragdell GP Q Open
1:32 PM 498 Baryshnikov, Lisa Pierson GP Q Open
1:50 PM 262 Ricci, Alain Provencher GP Open
1:59 PM 527 Glorious Feeling, Jutta Lee GP Open
2:08 PM 548 Jewel's Adelante, Eliane Cordia Van Reesema GP Open
2:17 PM 357 Champion of Hearts, Sara Bradley PSG Q Open
2:26 PM 214 Jack Flash, Koren Libby PSG Open
2:35 PM 242 HB Dschafar, Sara Schmitt PSG Open
2:44 PM 445 Ferrero Kuschen M, Robert Murray PSG Q Open
2:53 PM 371 Django, Wendi Schnittjer PSG Open
3:02 PM 182 Zodan, Linda Currie PSG Q Adult Am.
3:11 PM ***Break***

3:31 PM 231 Da Vinci R, Diane Glossman PSG Adult Am.
3:40 PM 294 Bocage, Michelle Hirshberg PSG Adult Am.
3:49 PM 446 Pfaraoh HP, Sarah Watson PSG Q Open
3:58 PM 398 Everton, Denielle Gallagher-Legriffon PSG Q Open
4:07 PM 180 Rothmann, Amy Borner PSG Q Adult Am.
4:16 PM 523 Hennessy 44, Abby Hardy PSG Open
4:25 PM 137 Flair, Jennifer Dillon PSG Open
4:34 PM 129 Chigali, Emily Wyman PSG Open
4:43 PM 183 Ciao Bello, Colleen O'Connor-Dzik PSG Q Open
4:52 PM 495 Feldgold, Lisa Pierson PSG Q Open

Class 171, Brentina's Cup

5:01 PM

505

Versace N., Alexa Derr

Marilyn Heath at C; Bo Jena at B
Open
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Thursday, September 21, 2017

Ring 2

Class 123, USEF Second Level Test 3

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM
9:52 AM
10:00 AM

541
416
366
438
521
488
345
551
419
335
142
704
482
377
365

Farweno Tarnko, Jan Tarlow

Sir Galahad, Katie Letourneau

Daffy's Son Shine, Alexandria Belton
Caruso lll, Patricia McGurl

Cloud Dancer Casimo HE WE, Viviane Pilicy
Usela, Tessa Holloran

Arroyo, Deborah Hyland

Jewel's Goldstrike, Jessica Forend
Concerto, Lizbeth Marano

Red Neck Woman, Pamela Wilhelm
Xander K, Renee Kazel

Hjert Van Stal Sluisweg, Tammy Paparella
Active Imagination, Shelby Wheeler
Retador SG, Sarah Gill-D'orazio
Acclamation, Amanda Perkowski
wxBragk***

Class 133B, USEF Third Level Test 3

10:20 AM
10:28 AM
10:36 AM
10:44 AM
10:52 AM
11:00 AM
11:08 AM
11:16 AM
11:24 AM
11:32 AM
11:40 AM
11:48 AM
11:56 AM

344
136
216
419
134
207
478
525
479
574
381
635

Willy Q, Eugene Fassett
Eskandar, Gwyneth Mc Pherson
NTEC Cuplee, Patricia Mendenhall
Concerto, Lizbeth Marano
Chopard, Michael Poulin

Laurie, Michelle Lemieux

Delgado, Grace Jordan

Magh Adhair, Gretchen Scott
Reyanna SEC, Erika Sawyer
Capitano, Angelia Bean

Zuni, Hope Greenfield

Leonardo DaVinci, Katie Robicheaux
wex|_nch**

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open

Joan Darnell at C

Joan Darnell at C
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Thursday, September 21, 2017

Ring 2

Class 1290, GAIG/USDF Second Level Championship Open

12:56 PM
1:04 PM
1:12 PM
1:20 PM
1:28 PM
1:36 PM
1:44 PM
1:52 PM
2:00 PM
2:08 PM
2:16 PM
2:24 PM
2:32 PM
2:40 PM
2:48 PM
2:56 PM
3:08 PM
3:12 PM
3:32 PM
3:40 PM
3:48 PM
3:56 PM
4:04 PM
4:12 PM
4:20 PM
4:28 PM
4:36 PM
4:44 PM
4:52 PM
5:00 PM

680
601
665
661
574
690
482
683
595
689
348
456
521
126
526
707
704

333
253
489
747
412
660
267
570
558
280
529
331

Ecuador, Ana Maria Espinosa

Sir Samuel, Lisa Kaptein
Capriccio-BRS, Patricia Cullen

Cracker Jax, Wadean Chadwick
Capitano, Angelia Bean

Legacy Rose, Adrie Hoogsteen

Active Imagination, Shelby Wheeler
Resplendent Charm, Herbert Robie
Fabio SSF, Gayle Dorsey Paquin
Sandra Lee, Adrie Hoogsteen
Outrageous Testamony, Nancy Guyotte
Simply Sinatra, Rebecca Reed Clark
Cloud Dancer Casimo HE WE, Viviane Pilicy
Leopold of Shakespeare, Meagan Davis
Rais, Jutta Lee

Esperanza, Katarina Antens-Miller

Hjert Van Stal Sluisweg, Tammy Paparella
- Bregk***

Donarsagan, Jessica Fay

Bazinga D, Marie DiBiccari

Donnzi, Kerry Province

Phanciana, Jessica Freiman
Donaseuse, Jennifer Ault

Rupert Angus, Jamie Fell
Siouxperlucky, Emily Goldstein
Forthright, Tom Noone

F. Rembrandt, Molly Maloney
Elfenspeil, Jane Hannigan

In The Nick Of Time, Jutta Lee

Diego, Lisa Kaptein

Natalie Lamping at E; Joan Darnell at C
Open
Open
Open S
Open
Open
Open S
Open
Open
Open
Open S
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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Thursday, September 21, 2017 Ring 3

Class 112B, USEF First Level Test 2 Scott Peterson at C

8:00 AM 504 Sao Tome, Molly Maloney Open

8:08 AM 741 Galandro, Katie Robicheaux Open -
816 AM 316 D'Artagnan, Shelby Lawrence Open -
8:24 AM 236 F. E. Minimalist, Amy Macha JiiYg Rider
8:32AM 360 Duval, Denise McNitt Adult Am.
8:40 AM 375 Highover Oaklyn Starfire, Paige Rollinson AdultAm.
8:48AM 686 Legata, Kate Brown AdultAm.
8:56 AM 432 Sure Thing, Stephanie Smith Ji/YgRider
9:04AM 710 Queen's Faithfully, Kelsey Amos Ji/YgRider
9:12 AM 223 Frau Schufro, Jannike Gray Open T
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Thursday, September 21, 2017

Ring 3

Class 109A, GAIG/USDF Training Level Championship Adult

Amateur

9:20 AM
9:27 AM
9:34 AM
9:41 AM
9:48 AM
9:55 AM
10:02 AM
10:09 AM
10:29 AM
10:36 AM
10:43 AM
10:50 AM
10:57 AM
11:04 AM
11:11 AM
11:18 AM
11:25 AM
11:32 AM
11:39 AM
11:46 AM
11:53 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:07 PM
1:14 PM
1:21 PM
1:28 PM
1:35 PM
1:42 PM
1:49 PM
1:56 PM
2:03 PM
2:10 PM
2:17 PM
2:24 PM
2:31 PM
2:38 PM
2:45PM
2:52 PM
2:59 PM
3:06 PM
3:26 PM
3:33 PM
3:40 PM
3:47 PM
3:54 PM
4:01 PM
4:08 PM
4:15 PM
4:22 PM
4:29 PM
4:36 PM
4:43 PM

694
154
114
110
167
143
279

149
198
251
475
288
170
189
191
308
140
554
749
364

658
439
284
632
401
117
501
639
414
209
358
608
572
400
196
255
559
387

268
194
105
220
171
224
692
649
532
269
617
172

Antonio SLF, Alexandra Nason
Valentino, Lisa Valone

Furst Madiran, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried

Gran Valor, Linda Higger
Skip, Beth Bristol
Nicene, Alexandra Krossen

Hannah F/T Fresian Connection, Lauren Curtin

wxBragk***
Schnucki 47, Susan Franz

Sheyenne, Elizabeth Lambert

Brun Cheval Dune, Katharine Croteau
Simeon DeWitt, Olivia English

Fritz Fan Signature Friesians, Elizabeth DaPonte

Tango, Lisa Valone

Artful Dodger, Anna Sommer-Cutts
Bellissario JP, Karen Worm

Ace of Hearts, Susan Simonson
Flash, Victoria Moricco

Denali, Mary Lane

Weltino HW, Lauren Foley

Pepito, Jennifer Bagley

wex_nch***

BDF Yellow Knife, Maria Paris
Jayvyn, Christopher Clyde

Whiperwil Sunday Rain, Lena Witham
Francesca, Suzanne Dambek

MW Be Happy, Gabriela Vitta
Champsville Quincy, Taylor Ostrowski
Mai Tai, Darian Quinn

Shtrip Poker, Gillian Higman

Little Acre Lance, Marty Young-Stratton
Donnerblitz, Lisa Whalen

Taboo, Anna Crane

Bretton Beauty, Sandra Holden
Argon 18, Amanda Thurston

Freiherr Von Langen, Chelsea Westra
Bennington, Michele Colgan

Preston, Kevin Hadfield

Brando , Maia Barnes

The Dark Horse, Jacqueline Ducci
***Bragk***

Indee I'm Good, Rachel Gardner
Gillia, Michelle Mazzola

Tapdance, Tracy Taylor

Shanel, Janice Turner

Wilhelm Il 121, Paula Enos

Remonta Hado, Maggie Berkes

Ria, Alexandra Nason

Afoltair, Yvonne Emerson

Gallod Dafydd, Jessica Dionne
Denali, Linda Dietz

Spaniard, Mindy Elgart

Tirs Leville, Lisa Valone

Jayne Ayers at E; Scott Peterson at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Thursday, September 21, 2017 Ring 4

Class 103A, USEF Training Level Test 3 Ulf Wadeborn at C
8:00 AM 286 Captain Moonlight, Lillian Mikulski Jr/'Yg Rider
8:07AM 172 Tirs Leville, Lisa Valone Adult Am.
814 AM 444 Taittinger, Sandy Engel AdultAm.
8:21 AM 492 Masquerade, Susannah Kavanaugh Adult Am.
8:28 AM 199 Donarsong GGF, Brittany Murphy Q Open T
8:35AM 200 Qindle HTF, Jessica Fay Q Open -
8:42AM 731 Briliant G, Andrea McCauley Open T
8:49 AM 251 Brun Cheval Dune, Katharine Croteau Q Adult Am. T
8:56 AM 417 Dakota, Alison Brigham Q AdutAm.
9:03AM 179 Temptation, Hillary Bryan Q AdutAm.
910 AM 149 Schnucki 47, Susan Franz AdultAm.
9:17AM 240 BRF Hommage, Koryn Doolittle Open T
9:24 AM 284 Whiperwil Sunday Rain, Lena Witham Adult Am.
9:31AM 475 Simeon DeWitt, Olivia English AdultAm.
9:38AM 209 Donnerblitz, Lisa Whalen Adult Am.
9:45 AM 217 St Sandro's Symphony, Katrina Janes Open -
9:52AM 127 Silhouette, Grace Pooler Ji/YgRider
9:59 AM **Break*** -
Class 113C, USEF First Level Test 3 Ulf Wadeborn at C
10:19 AM 406 Zafari Soholm, Jocelyn Kraenzle Open
10:27 AM 318 Woody, Leslie Ann Guilbault Open -
10:35AM 289 Freedom, Michelle Hirshberg Adult Am.
10:43AM 292 Deysha GGF, Michelle Lamoureux Adult Am.
10:51 AM 389 Hermoso, Chelsea Staal Adult Am.
10:50 AM 488 Usela, Tessa Holloran Ji/YgRider
11:07AM 260 KEC Playing Tag, Jill Swift Open -
11:15AM 355 Grambling, Katie Bachli Open -
11:23AM 439 Jayvyn, Christopher Clyde AdultAm.
11:31 AM 188 Fast Lane GSF, Catherine Oldham-Creamer Adult Am. -
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Thursday, September 21, 2017

Ring 4

Class 129A, GAIG/USDF Second Level Championship Adult

Amateur

11:39 AM
11:47 AM
11:55 AM
12:03 PM
12:11 PM
1:11 PM
1:19 PM
1:27 PM
1:35 PM
1:43 PM
1:51 PM
1:59 PM
2:07 PM
2:15PM
2:23 PM
2:31 PM
2:39 PM
2:47 PM
2:55 PM
3:03 PM
3:11PM
3:31 PM
3:39 PM
3:47 PM
3:55 PM
4:03 PM
4:11 PM
4:19 PM
4:27 PM
4:35 PM
4:43 PM

454
107
416
633

353
440
133
555
338
469
219
324
115
366
438
139
586
202
603

656
472
330
142
429
285
254
319
345
379

Dux, Jennifer Bryant

Brigadier, Cynthia Anderson

Sir Galahad, Katie Letourneau
Dance Till Dawn, Kander King
wex_nch**

Kokao Tyme, Caroline Gillespie Greer
Li'Czabeth SCF, Bettina Wagner

Fs Djambo, Andrea Jackson
Lorenzo lll, Julie Hoogeveen

Veno L, Julie Campling

Gypsy Rose Lee, Lyndsey Bailey
Remy Martin, Michaela Reinert

Pik Andromeda, Joanne Dadd
Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose

Daffy's Son Shine, Alexandria Belton
Caruso lll, Patricia McGurl

Crown Royal VT, Alexandra Krossen
Zalani, Sherri Pasquale-Cassidy
Enzo, Janice Herbert

Sky Clipper, Nancy Joyce
+*Bregk***

Expert ACB, Beth Harbin

Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak

Garem Fan Bayhaven, Miranda Williams
Xander K, Renee Kazel

Kennebec Jester, Margaret Bailey
Fosbury, Kaaren Powell

Deyo, Lila Townsend

M3 Wolkenlilly, Cynthia Clarke Paolillo
Arroyo, Deborah Hyland

Southporte, Rachelle Barstow

Ulf Wadeborn at C; Lilo Fore at B

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Thursday, September 21, 2017 Ring 5
Class 102, USEF Training Level Test 2 Birgit Valkenborg at C
8:00 AM 387 The Dark Horse, Jacqueline Ducci Adult Am. S
8:08 AM 768 Guardiola, Darren Chiacchia Open -
8:16 AM 763 Ridin Dirty, Karen Hannon Adult Am.
8:24AM 658 BDF Yellow Knife, Maria Paris Adult Am.
8:32AM 655 Limited Edition, Rebecca Corcoran Adult Am.
8:40 AM 535 Sir Franky CH, Christine Prucino Adult Am.
8:48 AM 376 Independence Bay, Michele Warman AdultAm.
8:56 AM 481 Riddle Me, Grace Jordan JuYgRider
9:04 AM 310 Nu Soldier Of Fortune, Marie Banks Open T
9:12AM 323 Through The Mist, Harrison Braica Ji/YgRider
9:20AM 246 Equibest Fahrenheit G, Jodi Pearson-Keating Open T
9:28 AM 263 Renoir, Alain Provencher Open T
9:36 AM 444 Taittinger, Sandy Engel Adult Am.
9:44AM 756 Mirabelle, Hope Connolly Ji/YgRider
9:52 AM 396 Taxi, Pepper Foley Open -
10:00 AM 657 Rainbow R, Cheryl Barry Open -
10:08 AM ~*Break*** T
10:28 AM 492 Masquerade, Susannah Kavanaugh Adult Am.
10:36 AM 286 Captain Moonlight, Lillian Mikulski Jr/Yg Rider -
10:44 AM 199 Donarsong GGF, Brittany Murphy Open T
10:52 AM 477 It's A Joke, Sydney Horgan Ji/YgRider
11:00AM 678 Rivanna VT, Ana Maria Espinosa Open T
11:28 AM 639 Shtrip Poker, Gillian Higman AdultAm.
11:36 AM 304 Izaak, Jannike Gray Open T
11:45 AM s unch** T
Class 1090, GAIG/USDF Training Level Championship Open Birgit Valkenborg at C; Lois Yukins at B
1:00 PM 205 Quinzy HTF, Jessica Fay Open
1:07 PM 222 Donna Florencia, Jannike Gray Open
1:14 PM 767 Adomat, Darren Chiacchia Open
1:21 PM 592 Dhanube, Cara Klothe Open
1:28 PM 450 Giovanni, Melissa Schaeffer Open
1:35 PM 164 Dorestan, Beth Beukema Open
1:42 PM 507 Furstenstern, Molly Maloney Open
1:49 PM 310 Nu Soldier Of Fortune, Marie Banks Open
1:56 PM 259 Nautilus Too, Jennifer Ault Open
2:03 PM 383 Hot Shot, Gabriel Armando Open
2:10 PM 200 Qindle HTF, Jessica Fay Open
2:17 PM 657 Rainbow R, Cheryl Barry Open
2:24 PM 243 Sir William IH, Danielle Bertholf Open
2:31 PM 605 Avelina Zezare, Cailin Sanford-Rotkowitz Open
2:38 PM 108 Enlighteningh, Heather Mason Open
2:45 PM 645 Wolkenklaren TF, Krystal Wilt Open
2:52 PM 240 BRF Hommage, Koryn Doolittle Open
2:59 PM ***Break***
3:19 PM 304 lzaak, Jannike Gray Open
3:26 PM 497 Heroix, Lisa Pierson Open
3:33 PM 145 Corleone, Adam Cropper Open
3:40 PM 296 Shiloh's Chantilly Lace, Franki Kesner Jr/Yg Rider S
3:47 PM 768 Guardiola, Darren Chiacchia Open S
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Thursday, September 21, 2017

Ring 6

Class 132, USEF Third Level Test 2

Shengli, David Collins

Zeppelin HM, Jannike Gray
Octane, Koryn Doolittle

Beauty Girl, Crystal Sekerak
Dollarprinz, Katie Lee Patton
Mercenario FC, Anke Ott-Young
Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak
Bojing, David Collins

Flingh's Dream, Roberta Carleton

Class 113A, USEF First Level Test 3

Fanta CHF, Colleen O'Connor-Dzik
Indee I'm Good, Rachel Gardner
Tapdance, Tracy Taylor

Remonta Hado, Maggie Berkes
Frau Schufro, Jannike Gray
Legata, Kate Brown

Francesca, Suzanne Dambek
wxBragk***

Santana, Katherine Heller

Believe In Miracles, Yvonne Kalow
Coeur D'espri, Sandra Holden

For Valentine, Jeffrey Lindberg
Duval, Denise McNitt

Ampersand, Rachel Greene-Lowell
Freelance, Maureen Crowley
Romantic Love, Jane Karol
Weltklasse, Susan Belanger
Christoff, Kira Steines

FCF Oberon's Vanity, Emma Burnham

Legolas, Kirsten Gray
BRF Osten, Koryn Doolittle
***Lunch***

Class 142, USEF Fourth Level Test 2

8:00AM 230
8:08AM 228
816 AM 245
8:24 AM 402
8:32AM 384
840 AM 302
848 AM 472
8:56 AM 229
9:04 AM 326
9:12AM 293
9:20AM 268
9:28 AM 105
9:36 AM 224
944 AM 223
952 AM 686

10:00AM 632

10:08 AM

10:28AM 611

10:36 AM 399

10:44 AM 602

10:52AM 237

11:00 AM 360

11:08 AM 421

11:16 AM 534

11:24AM 130

11:32AM 301

11:40 AM 336

11:48 AM 410

11:56 AM 391

1204PM 256

12:12 PM
112PM 230
120PM 380
128PM 341
1:36PM 315
1.44PM 118
1:52PM 643
200PM 221
208PM 229
216PM 276
224PM 769
232PM 325
2:40 PM
310PM 395

Shengli, David Collins

Rio Tabasco, Rachelle Barstow
Sammy's Skylight, Tori Desmond
Danola, Toni Hanover
Kynynmont Kerrianna, Gail Kopp
Galana, Doreen Byrne

Ravanti C, Jannike Gray

Bojing, David Collins

Wodka, Natalie Bennett
Ballzauber, Darren Chiacchia
Emeril, Roberta Carleton
+*Bregk***

Wemida, David Collins

0O 00O

o

Willette Brown at C
Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Willette Brown at C
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open

Willette Brown at C
Open
Adult Am.
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
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Thursday, September 21, 2017 Ring 6

Class 143, USEF Fourth Level Test 3 Willette Brown at C

3:18 PM 201 Macao, Denise Ann Jessica Feit Q Adult Am.

3:27 PM 165 Reminisce HM, Colleen O'Connor-Dzik Open -
3:36 PM 131 Stenkaergards Mr. Swing King, Lara Erdogus-Brady Jr/'Yg Rider -
3:45PM 634 Porsche's Florencia, Judy Sloan Q AdutAm.
3:54PM 624 Class In Motion, Cindy Mcinnis Q Open T
4:03PM 302 Remington, Sandra Cohen Q AdutAm.
4:12PM 394 Palestrina, David Collins Open T
421PM 295 Don Dali, Kimberly Perron AdultAm.
4:30 PM 239 Looks Elegant HU, Adam Cropper Open -
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Thursday, September 21, 2017

Class 103B, USEF Training Level Test 3

Through The Mist, Harrison Braica
Rivanna VT, Ana Maria Espinosa
Gallod Dafydd, Jessica Dionne
Denali, Linda Dietz

Antonio SLF, Alexandra Nason
Spaniard, Mindy Elgart

Afoltair, Yvonne Emerson
Corleone, Adam Cropper

Cederic, Emily Jackowski

Hannah F/T Fresian Connection, Lauren Curtin

Preston, Kevin Hadfield
Radio Flyer, Isabella Flad
Freeport SHF, Victoria Adams
Weltino HW, Lauren Foley
Pepito, Jennifer Bagley

Xanel HM, Kathryn Hurley
***Bragk***

Class 112A, USEF First Level Test 2

Fast Lane GSF, Catherine Oldham-Creamer
Legolas, Kirsten Gray

Mr. Sunshine, Alexandra Simon

Liberte, Diane Carroll-Yacoby

Donnertraum, Jannike Gray

Kennebec Jester, Margaret Bailey

Johnny, Michael Amtmann

Russian Gold, Kimberly Maloomian

Fleur de Lis, Susan Weiss

Class 113B, USEF First Level Test 3

8:00 AM 323
8:07 AM 678
8:14 AM 532
8:21 AM 269
8:28 AM 694
8:35 AM 617
8:42 AM 649
8:49 AM 145
8:56 AM 359
9:03 AM 279
9:10 AM 255
9:17 AM 287
9:24 AM 597
9:31 AM 749
9:38 AM 364
9:45 AM 206
9:52 AM
10:12 AM 188
10:20 AM 391
10:28 AM 576
10:36 AM 675
10:44 AM 390
10:52 AM 429
11:00 AM 644
11:08 AM 195
11:16 AM 700
11:24 AM 194
11:32 AM 171
11:40 AM 220
11:48 AM 205
11:56 AM 691
12:04 PM 427
12:12 PM
1:12 PM 596
1:20 PM 458
1:28 PM 646
1:36 PM 374
1:44 PM 510
1:52 PM 236
2:00 PM 502
2:08 PM 195
2:16 PM 241
2:24 PM 450
2:32 PM 425
2:40 PM 504
2:48 PM 444
2:56 PM 593
3:04 PM
3:34 PM 168
3:42 PM 317
3:50 PM 390
3:58 PM 644

Gillia, Michelle Mazzola

Wilhelm Il 121, Paula Enos
Shanel, Janice Turner

Quinzy HTF, Jessica Fay
Wolkenlilly, Lisa Mikolay

Harlow's Night Affair, Meagan Davis
***Lunch**

Zirona SSF, Sylvia Hadcock
Prosecco, Olivia Turcott

Chiara's Haven, Hannah Parker

Le Savant, Shelley Ullman
Impressive Edition, Katherine Hawko
F. E. Minimalist, Amy Macha
Cameo, Kelly Alcock

Russian Gold, Kimberly Maloomian
Eastpoint JS, Kimberly Opiatowski
Giovanni, Melissa Schaeffer

Toy Boy, Beth Hyman

Sao Tome, Molly Maloney
Taittinger, Sandy Engel

Shavane, Cara Klothe

+*Bregk***

Finesse, Beth Beukema

Bel Fast, Leslie Ann Guilbault
Donnertraum, Jannike Gray
Johnny, Michael Amtmann

Q Jr/Yg Rider
Q Open
Adult Am.
Q  Adult Am.
Q  Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Q  Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/'Yg Rider

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Q  Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Q Open
Adult Am.

Open

Q Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider

Q Jr/Yg Rider

Q  Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Q Open

Open
Open
Adult Am.
Q Open

Open

Open

Open
Q  Adult Am.

>
=
(¢}
<
2
4
a

Anne Moss at C

2017 Region 8 Dressage Championships, CDI-W/Y/J Saugerties, & NEDA Fall Festival



Thursday, September 21, 2017

Ring 7

Class 122, USEF Second Level Test 2

4:06 PM
4:14 PM
4:22 PM
4:30 PM
4:38 PM
4:46 PM

174
665
646
680
454
689

Rock of Gibraltar, Silke Rembacz
Capriccio-BRS, Patricia Cullen
Chiara's Haven, Hannah Parker
Ecuador, Ana Maria Espinosa
Dux, Jennifer Bryant

Sandra Lee, Adrie Hoogsteen

Open
Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Anne Moss at C

2017 Region 8 Dressage Championships, CDI-W/Y/J Saugerties, & NEDA Fall Festival



Thursday, September 21, 2017

Ring 8

Class 133A, USEF Third Level Test 3

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM
9:52 AM
10:00 AM
10:08 AM
10:16 AM

211
218
181
339
362
161
714
415
208
148
724
321
470
392
422
519
332
225

Little Red Corvette, Cassie Martin
Lightning Attack, Lindsey Johnson
Frost T, Linda Currie

Leoporello, Elizabeth Caron

W. Ferrini, Melanie Peabody

Arlo, Elisabeth Straus

Siraj de Bonchere, Krista Tycho-Noone
Off the Record, Amber Dietrich
Ashmaan, Carrie Fanning

Dario do Top, Alison Rehnberg

C Olivo, Diego Gonzalez

Lofty, Marian McDonald
Bourgogne, Shannon Dueck
Mercenario FC, Anke Ott-Young
Avanne, Jessica Eagles

Anna Miriah C, Ana DiGironimo
Carlito, Rita Brown

Berikino, Ashley Vorrias Plomondon

Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open

Lilo Fore at C

2017 Region 8 Dressage Championships, CDI-W/Y/J Saugerties, & NEDA Fall Festival



Thursday, September 21, 2017 Ring 9

Class 002, Maiden and Yeld Mares, four years and older Kristi Wysocki at C; Susan Graham White at C
9:00 AM 745 MW Dallas by Sir Gregory out of St.Pr.St. DeLovely (Dormello) Open
Owner/Breeder: Jen Vanover/N/A
9:04 AM 402 Beauty Girl by Lord Georg out of Brinett (Metternich) Adult Am.
Owner/Breeder: Crystal Sekerak/N/A
9:08 AM 609 Bheatrix by Benidetto out of Whaffle (Welcome S) Open
Owner/Breeder: Allison Kavey/Maureen Swanson
9:12 AM 731 Briljant G by Bugatti Hilltop out of Galatea (Babar) Open
Owner/Breeder: Mary LaBanca/Mary LaBanca
9:16 AM 718 Sanssouci by San Amour out of Fatima (DeNiro) Adult Am.
Owner/Breeder: Diane Ziegler/Diane Ziegler
9:20 AM 646 Chiara's Haven Adult Am.
Owner/Breeder: Hannah Parker/N/A
Class 003, Mare Championship Kristi Wysocki at C; Susan Graham White at C

9:25 AM 900 Champion
Owner/Breeder: First Champion/N/A

Class 005, Stallions, six year and older Kristi Wysocki at C; Susan Graham White at C
9:35 AM 769 Ballzauber by Axis out of Ballgenfluester (Itaxerses) Open
Owner/Breeder: Darren Chiacchia/Vera Feist
Class 006, Stallion Championship Kristi Wysocki at C; Susan Graham White at C

9:40 AM 900 Champion
Owner/Breeder: First Champion/N/A

Class 007, Mature Championship Kristi Wysocki at C; Susan Graham White at C

9:50 AM 900 Champion
Owner/Breeder: First Champion/N/A

Class 009, Current Year Colts Kristi Wysocki at C; Susan Graham White at C
10:00 AM 764 Peter Parker by Pixar out of Stoneledge Confetti (Popeye) Open
Owner/Breeder: Kristin DeLuca/N/A
Class 010, Current Year Foal Championship Kristi Wysocki at C; Susan Graham White at C

10:10 AM 900 Champion
Owner/Breeder: First Champion/N/A

Class 011, Three year old Fillies Kristi Wysocki at C; Susan Graham White at C
10:20 AM 739 Femme Ferrar FH by Fidertanz out of EM Dallara (DaCaprio) Open
Owner/Breeder: Eliza Rutherford/Eliza Rutherford
10:24 AM 112 Rubilee SPF by Rubignon out of Leah DB (Liberty Gold) Open
Owner/Breeder: Sara Carlisle/Gina Leslie
10:28 AM 625 Jaika Jirdonie by Everdale out of Enjoy Vita (Zardando) Open
Owner/Breeder: Andrea Woodner/N/A
10:32 AM 765 Delta by Don Principe out of Really Rosie (Ruffian) Open
Owner/Breeder: Kristin DeLuca/Kristen Deluca
Class 012, Two year old Fillies Kristi Wysocki at C; Susan Graham White at C
10:36 AM 668 Angelika MW Open
Owner/Breeder: Aydcha's Angles/N/A
Class 013, Yearling Fillies Kristi Wysocki at C; Susan Graham White at C
10:44 AM 743 MW Fantazia by Bon Coeur out of For Future (Florencio) Open
Owner/Breeder: Jen Vanover/S. Lohman
10:48 AM 759 Stella's Crusador TGA Open
Owner/Breeder: Ashley Scattergood-Tooey/N/A
10:52 AM 706 Fashionne by Furst Fohlenhof out of Verb.Pr.St.Benetar Adult Am.
(Black Tie)
Owner/Breeder: Valerie Martin/Deborah Scripture
10:56 AM 667 DonarSerra ggf by DonarWeiss ggf out of EM Rhapsody ggf Open
(Rascalino)
Owner/Breeder: Rachel Ehrlich/Rachel Ehrlich
11:00 AM 742 Fantine's Aria FH by Floriscount out of EM Dallara (DaCaprio) Open
Owner/Breeder: Terri Feldman-Hoertdoerfer/Eliza Rutherford
11:04 AM 457 Lady Leannan by Pandorra out of Freelance (Freestyle) Adult Am.

Owner/Breeder: Tara Barbato/Melonie Manning

2017 Region 8 Dressage Championships, CDI-W/Y/J Saugerties, & NEDA Fall Festival



Thursday, September 21, 2017

Ring 9

Class 014, Filly Championship

Kristi Wysocki at C; Susan Graham White at C

11:10 AM 900 Champion
Owner/Breeder: First Champion/N/A
11:20 AM ***Break***
Class 015, Three year old Colts and Geldings Kristi Wysocki at C; Susan Graham White at C
12:46 PM 758 Wicked Wild WF by Wild Dance out of Paradise (Pik Solo) Adult Am.
Owner/Breeder: Kerstin Witaszek/Kerstin & Glen Witaszek
12:50 PM 567 Parker by Paxton out of Hela GS Adult Am.
Owner/Breeder: Deborah David/N/A
12:54 PM 768 Guardiola Open

Owner/Breeder: Margaret Lynn Donoghue/N/A
Class 016, Two year old Colts and Geldings

12:58 PM 719 Alchemist by Ampere out of Fatima (DeNiro)

Owner/Breeder: Diane Ziegler/Diane Ziegler

1:02 PM 750 MW Derringer by Dante Weltino out of Malve (Dylano)
Owner/Breeder: Jen Vanover/A.Vorwerk

1:06 PM 754 Bel Air Farms WOW by WAKEUP out of Sweet Surpri
(Sandrinni)
Owner/Breeder: Clair Glover/Clair Glover

1:10 PM 568 Findley by Finest out of Desiree (Don Gregory)
Owner/Breeder: Michelle DeMello/N/A

1:14 PM 753 BAF W's Pasquale by WakeUp out of Sandrine (Sand
Owner/Breeder: Clair Glover/Clair Glover

1:18 PM 755 Heyerdahl

Owner/Breeder: Wendy Luscombe/N/A
Class 017, Yearling Colts and Geldings

1:22 PM 744 MW Bodacious by Borsalino out of Rainy Romance

(Rohdiamant)
Owner/Breeder: Jen Vanover/C.Miller

Class 018, Colt/Gelding Championship

1:30 PM 900 Champion
Owner/Breeder: First Champion/N/A

Class 019, Young Horse Championship

1:45 PM 900 Champion
Owner/Breeder: First Champion/N/A

Class 020, Grand Championship

2:00 PM 900 Champion
Owner/Breeder: First Champion/N/A

Kristi Wysocki at C; Susan Graham White at C
Adult Am.

Open

se Open

Open

rinni) Open

Open

Kristi Wysocki at C; Susan Graham White at C
Open

Kristi Wysocki at C; Susan Graham White at C

Kristi Wysocki at C; Susan Graham White at C

Kristi Wysocki at C; Susan Graham White at C

2017 Region 8 Dressage Championships, CDI-W/Y/J S

augerties, & NEDA Fall Festival



Friday, September 22, 2017

Ring 1

Class 285C, CDI Grand Prix

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:12 AM

12
15
19
21

26
28
29

Sunshine Tour, Jane Karol Q
Tattoo 15, Belinda Trussell
D Niro, Jacqueline Brooks

Havanna 145, Ashley Holzer

KGS Horgaards Hustler, Lindsay Q
Kellock

Breaking Dawn, PJ Rizvi Q

All In, Brittany Fraser

Triviant 2, Ellesse Tzinberg

Whitman, Sahar Daniel Hirosh Q
***Bragk***

Class 283C, CDI Prix St Georges

9:22 AM
9:22 AM
9:22 AM
9:22 AM
9:22 AM
9:22 AM
9:22 AM
9:22 AM
9:22 AM
9:22 AM
9:22 AM
9:22 AM
9:22 AM
10:43 AM

10
17
18
22
23
24
25
27

N o o~ w

Cacharel, Allison Kavey
Hemingway, Sonia Zugel

Carlucci, Belinda Trussell
Elfentanz, Monica Burssens
Cyrus, Tom Dvorak

Sao Passionato, Monica Burssens
Xenophon SMF, Mary Ambrose
Ribot, Tom Dvorak

Hot Chocolate W, Hope Cooper
Flirt, Lori Bell

Faolan, Bridget Hay

Hot Date, Kymberly Pullen
Jewel's Codiak, Eliane Cordia Van Reesema
B regk™*

Class 281C, CDI Junior Team

11:29 AM
11:29 AM
11:29 AM
11:29 AM
11:56 AM

14
16
20

8

RF Cosima 201, Allison Youngdale
Ramiro, Allison Youngdale

Zola, Siena Harris-Gissler

Perazzi DS, Amelia Devine
wex_nch***

Class 251A, FEI Test of Choice

1:05 PM
1:14 PM
1:23 PM
1:32 PM
1:41 PM
1:50 PM
1:59 PM
2:08 PM

462
748
757
715
498
185
515
283

Contendion, Jennifer Marchand

AES Zenzero, Jessica Freiman

Da Vinci, Mary Ambrose

Hunter Douglas Rhapsody, Paula Pierce
Baryshnikov, Lisa Pierson

Fynn, Candace Platz

Schroeder, Elizabeth Caron

Ruling Cortes, Jane Hannigan

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open

GP
GP
GP
GP
GP
GP
GP
GP

Jayne Ayers at E; Maribel Alonso at H; Francis
Verbeek at C; Natalie Lamping at M; Bo Jena

atB

Maribel Alonso at H; Francis Verbeek at C; Bo

Q

Q

Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open
Open
Open

Jena at E

Maribel Alonso at H; Francis Verbeek at C; Bo

Jr/'Yg Rider
Jr/'Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Jena atE

Maribel Alonso at H; Francis Verbeek at C; Bo

o 0

00 POOO

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open

Jena at B

2017 Region 8 Dressage Championships, CDI-W/Y/J Saugerties, & NEDA Fall Festival



Friday, September 22, 2017 Ring 1

Class 251B, FEI Test of Choice Francis Verbeek at C; Maribel Alonso at B
2:17 PM 119 Ace Of Spades, Sara Carlisle PSG Open
2:26 PM 637 Draco, Robert Murphy PSG Q Open
2:35 PM 258 Denali, Loren Hopkins PSG Open
2:44 PM 214 Jack Flash, Koren Libby PSG Open
2:53 PM 409 Hawk, Zoe Wainer PSG Q Adult Am.
3:02 PM ***Break***

3:22 PM 493 Scirocco, Martin Sosnoff PSG Q Adult Am.
3:31 PM 631 Sigur Ros, Kimberly Davies-Slous PSG Open
3:40 PM 175 Savoy, Silke Rembacz PSG Open
3:49 PM 201 Macao, Denise Ann Jessica Feit PSG Q Adult Am.
3:58 PM 545 Emico, Jennifer Lee Raffi PSG Open
4:07 PM 467 Safari, Gregg Buxton 11 Adult Am.
4:16 PM 509 Delainie, Tyrelle Keslin 11 Adult Am.
4:25 PM 349 Windsor CA, Linda Wondrack M1 Q Adult Am.
4:34 PM 242 HB Dschafar, Sara Schmitt 1 Open
4:43 PM 307 Obsession ll, Maggie O'Leary | Open
4:52 PM 664 Heerser, Michelle Dinneen M1 Q Open
5:01 PM 247 Caliente, Julie McKean 1 Q Open
5:10 PM 659 Don Vito, Nancy Hutson 11 Adult Am.
5:19 PM 461 Barao HI, Jennifer Marchand M1 Q Open
5:28 PM 305 Teimir HB, Jannike Gray 11 Open

Class 251Y, Young Horse Test of Choice Francis Verbeek at C; Maribel Alonso at C
5:37 PM 507 Furstenstern, Molly Maloney us4 Open
5:46 PM 199 Donarsong GGF, Brittany Murphy us4 Open

2017 Region 8 Dressage Championships, CDI-W/Y/J Saugerties, & NEDA Fall Festival



Friday, September 22, 2017 Ring 2
Class 243, USEF Fourth Level Test 3 Ulf Wadeborn at C
8:00 AM 395 Wemida, David Collins Open
8:09AM 201 Macao, Denise Ann Jessica Feit Q AdutAm.
818 AM 248 Ofinio, Paige Hendrick Ji/YgRider
8:27 AM 311 Fabiano, Kathryn Mills Q Open -
8:36 AM 303 Linked In, Sandra Cohen Q AdutAm.
8:45AM 295 Don Dali, Kimberly Perron Adult Am.
8:54 AM 403 Bvigari, Susan Custalow AdultAm.
9:03AM 265 Mudzima, Jennifer Miranda Adult Am.
Class 2590, GAIG/USDF PSG Championship Open Natalie Lamping at E; Ulf Wadeborn at C
1:32 AM 770 Vermeer, Lisa Claire Sigal Open
9:12 AM 499 MW Sir Edward Charles, Lisa Pierson Open
9:21 AM 282 Fackeltrager, Jane Hannigan Open
9:30 AM 183 Ciao Bello, Colleen O'Connor-Dzik Open
9:39 AM 226 Finn, Marie Pettersson Open
9:48 AM 447 Fashion 50, Sarah Watson Open
9:57 AM 577 Felissimo, Molly Maloney Open
10:06 AM ***Break***
10:26 AM 571 Fanfare, Tom Noone Open
10:35 AM 674 Harmony's Wamberto, Ginger Coleman Open
10:44 AM 382 Shanghai, Koryn Doolittle Open
10:53 AM 496 Dallas D, Lisa Pierson Open
11:02 AM 363 Serafina, Robert Murray Open
11:11 AM 276 Wodka, Natalie Bennett Open
11:20 AM 626 Weringa, Jennifer Czechowski Open
11:29 AM 523 Hennessy 44, Abby Hardy Open
11:38 AM 357 Champion of Hearts, Sara Bradley Open
11:47 AM 299 Dorr's Nestor, Jacalyn Smith Open
11:56 AM 537 Santino, Heather Ward Open
12:05 PM 495 Feldgold, Lisa Pierson Open
12:14 PM 371 Django, Wendi Schnittjer Open
12:23 PM ***Lunch***
1:23 PM 155 Gallant, Mallory Chambers Open
1:41 PM 190 Faberge Blue, Michael Bragdell Open S
1:50 PM 670 Harmony's Diamo Gold, Scott Hassler Open
1:59 PM 722 Unika, Jan Lamontagne Open
2:08 PM 640 Don't Blink, Alexis Tozour Open
2:17 PM 463 Drifters Way, Linnet Tell-Waldron Open
2:26 PM 553 Red Snapper, Jessie Steiner Open
2:35 PM 129 Chigali, Emily Wyman Open
2:44 PM 329 Teodor, Alexandra Tomson Open
2:53 PM 125 Royale, Meagan Davis Open
3:02 PM 709 Freibeuter, Debra Wiedmaier Open
3:11 PM ***Break™*
3:31 PM 356 Agamemnon Da Raposa, Hana Poulin Open
3:40 PM 446 Pfaraoh HP, Sarah Watson Open
3:49 PM 119 Ace Of Spades, Sara Carlisle Open
3:58 PM 184 Sternlicht Hilltop, Michael Bragdell Open
4:07 PM 562 Swiss W, Betsy Steiner Open
4:16 PM 681 Reel Adventure, Courtney Bolender Open
4:26 PM 445 Ferrero Kuschen M, Robert Murray Open
4:34 PM 204 Can Du', Cassie Martin Open
4:43 PM 137 Flair, Jennifer Dillon Open
4:52 PM 426 Damocles HLF, Meagan Davis Open
5:01 PM 111 RTF Lincoln, Heather Mason Open
5:10 PM 591 Hhot Tamale, Cara Klothe Open

2017 Region 8 Dressage Championships, CDI-W/Y/J Saugerties, & NEDA Fall Festival



Friday, September 22, 2017 Ring 2

Class 259Y, GAIG/USDF Young Rider Team Championship Natalie Lamping at E; Ulf Wadeborn at C
JrYR

5:19 PM 589 Xique HM, Sydney Horgan Jr/Yg Rider

5:28 PM 449 Denzel BC, Isabelle Thompson Jr/Yg Rider

5:37 PM 738 Alcazar, Bobbie Kerr Jr/Yg Rider

2017 Region 8 Dressage Championships, CDI-W/Y/J Saugerties, & NEDA Fall Festival



Friday, September 22, 2017 Ring 3

Class 219A, GAIG/USDF First Level Championship Adult Kristi Wysocki at E; Joan Darnell at C
Amateur

2017 Region 8 Dressage Championships, CDI-W/Y/J Saugerties, & NEDA Fall Festival



Friday, September 22, 2017

Ring 3

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM
9:52 AM
10:00 AM
10:08 AM
10:28 AM
10:36 AM
10:44 AM
10:52 AM
11:00 AM
11:08 AM
11:16 AM
11:24 AM
11:32 AM
11:40 AM
11:48 AM
11:56 AM
12:04 PM
12:12 PM
12:20 PM
1:20 PM
1:28 PM
1:36 PM
1:44 PM
1:52 PM
2:00 PM
2:08 PM
2:16 PM
2:24 PM
2:32 PM
2:40 PM
2:48 PM
2:56 PM
3:04 PM
3:12 PM
3:32 PM
3:40 PM
3:48 PM
3:56 PM
4:04 PM
4:12 PM
4:20 PM
4:28 PM
4:36 PM
4:44 PM

599
194
117
154
284
588
502
292
324
440
534
170
705
191
428
611

632
566
656
220
289
105
675
301
389
358
188
288
114
424

268
439
399
241
345
110
195
143
335
171
686
142
172
360

554
224
749
600
414
196
140
587
115
691

Evil Munchkin, Sandra Holden
Gillia, Michelle Mazzola
Champsville Quincy, Taylor Ostrowski
Valentino, Lisa Valone

Whiperwil Sunday Rain, Lena Witham
Detente, Kelly Davis

Cameo, Kelly Alcock

Deysha GGF, Michelle Lamoureux
Pik Andromeda, Joanne Dadd
Li'Czabeth SCF, Bettina Wagner
Freelance, Maureen Crowley
Tango, Lisa Valone

Visual Addiction, Tracy Hendricks
Bellissario JP, Karen Worm
Limerick, Douglas Van Nostrand
Santana, Katherine Heller
wxBragk***

Francesca, Suzanne Dambek
Grand Irishman, Julie Hoogeveen
Expert ACB, Beth Harbin

Shanel, Janice Turner

Freedom, Michelle Hirshberg
Tapdance, Tracy Taylor

Liberte, Diane Carroll-Yacoby
Weltklasse, Susan Belanger
Hermoso, Chelsea Staal

Taboo, Anna Crane

Fast Lane GSF, Catherine Oldham-Creamer
Fritz Fan Signature Friesians, Elizabeth DaPonte
Furst Madiran, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried

Beowulff WW, Susan Mulvey
wx_nch***

Indee I'm Good, Rachel Gardner
Jayvyn, Christopher Clyde

Believe In Miracles, Yvonne Kalow
Eastpoint JS, Kimberly Opiatowski
Arroyo, Deborah Hyland

Gran Valor, Linda Higger

Russian Gold, Kimberly Maloomian
Nicene, Alexandra Krossen

Red Neck Woman, Pamela Wilhelm
Wilhelm Il 121, Paula Enos
Legata, Kate Brown

Xander K, Renee Kazel

Tirs Leville, Lisa Valone

Duval, Denise McNitt

w*Bregk***

Denali, Mary Lane

Remonta Hado, Maggie Berkes
Weltino HW, Lauren Foley

Sir Samuel, Sandra Holden

Little Acre Lance, Marty Young-Stratton
Bennington, Michele Colgan

Flash, Victoria Moricco

Chieftain, Chelsea Reid

Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose
Wolkenlilly, Lisa Mikolay

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

2017 Region 8 Dressage Championships, CDI-W/Y/J Saugerties, & NEDA Fall Festival



Friday, September 22, 2017

Ring 3

4:52 PM
5:00 PM
5:08 PM
5:16 PM
5:24 PM
5:32 PM

572
374
373
646
429
602

Argon 18, Amanda Thurston

Le Savant, Shelley Ullman

Oficial RMC 1, Anthony Uliman
Chiara's Haven, Hannah Parker
Kennebec Jester, Margaret Bailey
Coeur D'espri, Sandra Holden

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

2017 Region 8 Dressage Championships, CDI-W/Y/J Saugerties, & NEDA Fall Festival



Friday, September 22, 2017

Ring 4

Class 233A, USEF Third Level Test 3

Orgonne, Koryn Doolittle
Boromir, Amanda Flanders

W Spotlight, Sophia Chavonelle
Tycarla, Kara Coon

Eskandar, Gwyneth Mc Pherson
Unique, Hanna Calcagni

NTEC Cuplee, Patricia Mendenhall
Hallah GGF, Carol Ann Head
Willy Q, Eugene Fassett

La Pasche, Elizabeth Doering
Dhelmonico, Dana Nause
Wiona Champ, Marina Richey
Magh Adhair, Gretchen Scott

Class 231B, USEF Third Level Test 1

8:00 AM 249
8:08 AM 347
8:16 AM 388
8:24 AM 138
8:32 AM 136
8:40 AM 270
8:48 AM 216
8:56 AM 162
9:04 AM 344
9:12 AM 250
9:20 AM 150
9:28 AM 413
9:36 AM 525
9:44 AM 521
9:52 AM 330
10:00 AM 353
10:08 AM
10:28 AM 471
10:36 AM 684
10:44 AM 228
10:52 AM 332
11:00 AM 541
11:08 AM 402
11:16 AM 207
11:24 AM 229
11:32 AM 472

Cloud Dancer Casimo HE WE, Viviane Pilicy
Garem Fan Bayhaven, Miranda Williams
Kokao Tyme, Caroline Gillespie Greer
“xBragk e

Leonardo DaVinci, Jody Johnson
Dundrum, Dede Rosenfeld

Zeppelin HM, Jannike Gray

Carlito, Rita Brown

Farweno Tarnko, Jan Tarlow

Beauty Girl, Crystal Sekerak

Laurie, Michelle Lemieux

Bojing, David Collins

Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak

Scott Peterson at C

Open
Open
Jr/'Yg Rider
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Scott Peterson at C

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.

2017 Region 8 Dressage Championships, CDI-W/Y/J Saugerties, & NEDA Fall Festival



Friday, September 22, 2017 Ring 4
Class 259A, GAIG/USDF PSG Championship Adult Amateur Scott Peterson at C; Marilyn Heath at B
11:40 AM 187 Barroco, Candace Platz Adult Am.
11:49 AM 598 Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden Adult Am.
11:58 AM 524 Benvica, Maia Barnes Adult Am.
12:07 PM 578 Dustin, Judy Sloan Adult Am.
12:16 PM ***Lunch***
1:16 PM 177 LaHabanara, Cathy Liston Adult Am.
1:25 PM 180 Rothmann, Amy Borner Adult Am.
1:34 PM 485 Simson-Go, Erin Bailey Adult Am.
1:43 PM 466 Yiro, Barri Belnap Adult Am.
1:52 PM 531 Chancellor, Rhonda Piper Adult Am.
2:01 PM 651 Sandokan, Maia Barnes Adult Am.
2:10 PM 733 Floriano 3, Lisa Apa Adult Am.
2:19 PM 536 Willie W, Lisa Stockman Adult Am.
2:28 PM 257 Baccalaureat, Verena Seliger Adult Am.
2:37 PM 380 Rio Tabasco, Rachelle Barstow Adult Am.
2:46 PM 361 Danny Diamond, Kathleen Fuller Adult Am.
2:55 PM 101 Decorus, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried Adult Am.
3:04 PM 113 Arend Z, Nancy Binter Adult Am.
3:13 PM ***Break***
3:33 PM 192 Favore, Karen Worm Adult Am.
3:42 PM 297 Rarity, Martha Detering Adult Am.
3:51 PM 411 Valentino, Bonnie Halka Adult Am.
4:00 PM 642 Wallstreet Whisper, Sarah Bonansinga Adult Am.
4:09 PM 146 Mirage Enshoj, Vickie Kahn-Sinclair Adult Am.
4:18 PM 663 Jago, Sang Milea Adult Am.
4:27 PM 231 Da Vinci R, Diane Glossman Adult Am.
4:36 PM 227 Rubens De Mesille, Brendon Condon Adult Am.
4:45 PM 340 EMR Maximus, Lisa Romano Johnson Adult Am.
4:54 PM 556 Welcome, Amanda McBride Adult Am.
5:00 PM 182 Zodan, Linda Currie Adult Am.
5:03 PM 278 D'Angel, Jessica Morgan Adult Am.
5:12 PM 698 Con Brio, Karen Hudson Adult Am.
5:21 PM 271 Indigo Magiste de Mars, Elizabeth Gervasio Adult Am.

Class 261, FEI Para Equestrian Test of Choice

5:45 PM

511

Notorious Rock Star, David Botana

PE1T

Lilo Fore at C; Marilyn Heath at B
Jr/Yg Rider
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Friday, September 22, 2017 Ring 5

Class 201, USEF Training Level Test 1 Lois Yukins at C

8:00 AM 222 Donna Florencia, Jannike Gray Open

8:07 AM 530 Starlight, Tesia De Lange Open -
814AM 209 Donnerblitz, Lisa Whalen AdultAm.
8:21 AM 477 lIt's A Joke, Sydney Horgan JiiYg Rider
8:28 AM 255 Preston, Kevin Hadfield Adult Am.
8:35 AM 492 Masquerade, Susannah Kavanaugh AdultAm.
8:42 AM 655 Limited Edition, Rebecca Corcoran Adult Am.
8:49AM 310 Nu Soldier Of Fortune, Marie Banks Open T
8:56 AM 263 Renoir, Alain Provencher Open -
9:03AM 210 My Blew Angel, Megan Tursi Ji/YgRider
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Friday, September 22, 2017

Ring 5

Class 2190, GAIG/USDF First Level Championship Open

9:10 AM
9:18 AM
9:26 AM
9:34 AM
9:42 AM
9:50 AM
9:58 AM
10:06 AM
10:26 AM
10:34 AM
10:42 AM
10:50 AM
10:58 AM
11:06 AM
11:14 AM
11:22 AM
11:30 AM
11:38 AM
11:46 AM
11:54 AM
12:02 PM
1:02 PM
1:10 PM
1:18 PM
1:26 PM
1:34 PM
1:42 PM
1:50 PM
1:58 PM
2:06 PM
2:14 PM
2:22 PM
2:30 PM
2:38 PM
2:46 PM
2:54 PM
3:02 PM
3:10 PM
3:30 PM
3:38 PM
3:46 PM
3:54 PM
4:02 PM
4:10 PM
4:18 PM
Class 259J,
4:26 PM
4:35 PM
4:44 PM
4:53 PM

390
427
406
205
690
108
593

237
243
421
660
441
317
436
280
293
126
391
310

456
596
355
425
526
253
336
716
661
316
528
266
260
504
223
482

256
450
130
605
168
407
689

GAIG/USDF Junior Team Championship JrYR

218
372
160
388

Donnertraum, Jannike Gray
Harlow's Night Affair, Meagan Davis
Zafari Soholm, Jocelyn Kraenzle
Quinzy HTF, Jessica Fay

Legacy Rose, Adrie Hoogsteen
Enlighteningh, Heather Mason
Shavane, Cara Klothe

“xBregk™*

For Valentine, Jeffrey Lindberg

Sir William IH, Danielle Bertholf
Ampersand, Rachel Greene-Lowell
Rupert Angus, Jamie Fell

Printessa, Meggi Austin

Bel Fast, Leslie Ann Guilbault
Lindero MIB, Katrin Derreumaux
Elfenspeil, Jane Hannigan

Fanta CHF, Colleen O'Connor-Dzik
Leopold of Shakespeare, Meagan Davis
Legolas, Kirsten Gray

Nu Soldier Of Fortune, Marie Banks
wex_nch**

Simply Sinatra, Rebecca Reed Clark
Zirona SSF, Sylvia Hadcock
Grambling, Katie Bachli

Toy Boy, Beth Hyman

Rais, Jutta Lee

Bazinga D, Marie DiBiccari
Christoff, Kira Steines

Rigby VF, Tine Zinglersen

Cracker Jax, Wadean Chadwick
D'Artagnan, Shelby Lawrence

Tally Ho My Kadin, Brian Kilgo-Kelly
Floris, Amy Howard

KEC Playing Tag, Jill Swift

Sao Tome, Molly Maloney

Frau Schufro, Jannike Gray

Active Imagination, Shelby Wheeler
***Bragk***

BRF Osten, Koryn Doolittle
Giovanni, Melissa Schaeffer
Romantic Love, Jane Karol

Avelina Zezare, Cailin Sanford-Rotkowitz
Finesse, Beth Beukema

Fytje, Jocelyn Kraenzle

Sandra Lee, Adrie Hoogsteen

Lightning Attack, Lindsey Johnson
Finally, Isabel Ullman

Adel K, Leah Tenney

W Spotlight, Sophia Chavonelle

Lois Yukins at C; Jayne Ayers at B
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Lois Yukins at C; Jayne Ayers at B

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
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Friday, September 22, 2017

Ring 5

Class 251C, FEI Test of Choice

5:02 PM
5:11 PM
5:20 PM
5:29 PM
5:38 PM

612
313
262
505
652

Rosali, Gabriel Armando

Zorro Do Retiro, Alia Silvaggio
Ricci, Alain Provencher

Versace N., Alexa Derr

Jewel's Amethyst, Nicholas Hansen

Lois Yukins at C; Jayne Ayers at B
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open
Open
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Friday, September 22, 2017

Ring 6

Class 213A, USEF First Level Test 3

Nautilus Too, Jennifer Ault
Giovanni, Melissa Schaeffer
Santa Baby, Claire Durfee
Whispering Ash, Barbara Brogan

What Goes Around Comes Around, Nikki Bickar

Stelina, Eden Smith

Woody, Leslie Ann Guilbault

Indee I'm Good, Rachel Gardner

Arroyo, Deborah Hyland

FCF Oberon's Vanity, Emma Burnham

TLF Valdemar, Colleen Barrett

Gran Valor, Linda Higger

Wilhelm Il 121, Paula Enos

Galandro, Katie Robicheaux

Fast Lane GSF, Catherine Oldham-Creamer
wxBragk***

Radio Flyer, Isabella Flad

Hannah F/T Fresian Connection, Lauren Curtin
Firaz do Castanheiro, Emily Woods

Air Count, Riley Reardon

Oz Ruby Slippers, Amariah Glaude
Deveroux, Debra Case

Ferdinand, Mya Stuflick

Class 221, USEF Second Level Test 1

Erania, Elizabeth Doering

Rock of Gibraltar, Silke Rembacz
Outrageous Testamony, Nancy Guyotte
Mac Henry Davinci, Kenneth Meisler
Air Count, Riley Reardon

Sir Galahad, Katie Letourneau
wex_nch***

Daffy's Son Shine, Alexandria Belton
Santa Baby, Claire Durfee

Donaseuse, Jennifer Ault

Class 203B, USEF Training Level Test 3

8:00AM 259
8:08AM 450
8:16AM 104
824 AM 772
8:32AM 518
840 AM 244
848 AM 318
8:56 AM 268
9:04AM 345
9:12AM 410
920 AM 173
9:28AM 110
9:36 AM 171
9:44 AM 741
9:52AM 188

10:00 AM

10:220AM 287

10:28AM 279

10:36 AM 144

10:44 AM 281

10:52AM 128

11:00AM 468

11:08 AM 460

11:16 AM 252

11:24AM 174

11:32AM 348

11:40AM 343

11:48 AM 281

11:56 AM 416

12:04 PM
1.04PM 366
112PM 104
120PM 412
1:28PM 559
1:35PM 417
1.42PM 198
149PM 304
1:56 PM 109
203PM 246
210PM 575
217PM 510
224PM 694
231PM 323
2:38PM 772
245PM 676
252PM 583
259PM 481
306PM 492
3:13 PM

Brando , Maia Barnes

Dakota, Alison Brigham

Sheyenne, Elizabeth Lambert

Izaak, Jannike Gray

RV Rebound, Meaghan Doherty
Equibest Fahrenheit G, Jodi Pearson-Keating
Alexa, Alexandra Simon

Impressive Edition, Katherine Hawko
Antonio SLF, Alexandra Nason
Through The Mist, Harrison Braica
Whispering Ash, Barbara Brogan
This Guy, Kaitryn Gagnon

Raspotnik Silas, Leah Drew

Riddle Me, Grace Jordan
Masquerade, Susannah Kavanaugh
- Bregk***

0 00O

O 00

Willette Brown at C

Open
Open
Jr/'Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/'Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.

Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/'Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/'Yg Rider

Willette Brown at C

Open
Open
Open
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open

Willette Brown at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/'Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
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Friday, September 22, 2017 Ring 6

Class 241, USEF Fourth Level Test 1 Willette Brown at C

3:33 PM 394 Palestrina, David Collins Open

3:41PM 459 Napolean, Melissa Borkoski Adult Am.
3:49PM 341 Sammy's Skylight, Tori Desmond Ji/YgRider
3:57 PM 315 Danola, Toni Hanover Adult Am. -
4:05 PM 131 Stenkaergards Mr. Swing King, Lara Erdogus-Brady Jr/Yg Rider -
4:13PM 221 Ravanti C, Jannike Gray Open -
421PM 151 Gabriel SES, Courtney Budd AdultAm.
429PM 328 Galileo, Sara Smith AdultAm.
4:37 PM 159 Lanah, Barbara Griscom Open -
4:45 PM 339 Leoporello, Elizabeth Caron Open T
4:53PM 325 Emeril, Roberta Carleton Open T
5:01PM 276 Wodka, Natalie Bennett Open T
5:09PM 369 Dadiva 4, Isabel Hamill JriiYg Rider
547PM 103 Otto, Stacy Rose AdultAm.
5:25PM 230 Shengli, David Collins Open .

2017 Region 8 Dressage Championships, CDI-W/Y/J Saugerties, & NEDA Fall Festival



Friday, September 22, 2017

Class 223, USEF Second Level Test 3

Usela, Tessa Holloran

Daffy's Son Shine, Alexandria Belton
Capriole, Christina Dochtermann
Phanciana, Jessica Freiman
Capriccio-BRS, Patricia Cullen
Deyo, Lila Townsend

Regazzo Ace, Crystal LeBlanc

Mac Henry Davinci, Kenneth Meisler
Prosecco, Olivia Turcott

Dux, Jennifer Bryant

Sky Clipper, Nancy Joyce

Gypsy Rose Lee, Lyndsey Bailey
Veno L, Julie Campling

Outrageous Testamony, Nancy Guyotte
Soto MC, Melanie Cerny
wxBragk***

Jewel's Goldstrike, Jessica Forend
Willem, Stephen Trevor

Johnny, Michael Amtmann

Retador SG, Sarah Gill-D'orazio
Donaseuse, Jennifer Ault

Class 203A, USEF Training Level Test 3

8:00 AM 488
8:08 AM 366
8:16 AM 695
8:24 AM 747
8:32 AM 665
8:40 AM 254
8:48 AM 736
8:56 AM 343
9:04 AM 458
9:12 AM 454
9:20 AM 603
9:28 AM 469
9:36 AM 338
9:44 AM 348
9:52 AM 277
10:00 AM
10:20 AM 551
10:28 AM 156
10:36 AM 644
10:44 AM 377
10:52 AM 412
11:00 AM 164
11:07 AM 255
11:14 AM 145
11:21 AM 590
11:28 AM 444
11:35 AM 658
11:42 AM 475
11:49 AM 432
11:56 AM 649
12:03 PM
1:03 PM 359
1:10 PM 179
1:17 PM 581
1:24 PM 127
1:31 PM 322
1:38 PM 217
1:45 PM 176

Dorestan, Beth Beukema
Preston, Kevin Hadfield
Corleone, Adam Cropper
Messina RH, Catherine Kwasnik
Taittinger, Sandy Engel

BDF Yellow Knife, Maria Paris
Simeon DeWitt, Olivia English
Sure Thing, Stephanie Smith
Afoltair, Yvonne Emerson
wex_nch***

Cederic, Emily Jackowski
Temptation, Hillary Bryan
Masterpiece, Hannah Devine
Silhouette, Grace Pooler

Eliot, Tina Nichols

St Sandro's Symphony, Katrina Janes
TLF Bejeweled, Colleen Barrett

O 00

o

Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open

Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Open
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open
Jr/'Yg Rider
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Friday, September 22, 2017

Class 211, USEF First Level Test 1

1:52 PM
1:59 PM
2:06 PM
2:13 PM
2:20 PM
2:27 PM
2:34 PM
2:41 PM
2:48 PM
2:55 PM
3:02 PM
3:22 PM
3:29 PM
3:36 PM
3:43 PM
3:50 PM
3:57 PM
4:04 PM
4:11 PM
4:18 PM
4:25 PM
4:32 PM

444
279
296
209
224
565
432
322
741
206

518
532
383
453
560
210
475
375
391
198
417

Taittinger, Sandy Engel

Hannah F/T Fresian Connection, Lauren Curtin
Shiloh's Chantilly Lace, Franki Kesner
Donnerblitz, Lisa Whalen

Remonta Hado, Maggie Berkes

Tequila, Hannah Madsen

Sure Thing, Stephanie Smith

Eliot, Tina Nichols

Galandro, Katie Robicheaux

Xanel HM, Kathryn Hurley

***Bragk***

What Goes Around Comes Around, Nikki Bickar
Gallod Dafydd, Jessica Dionne

Hot Shot, Gabriel Armando

Puttin' On The Fritz, Kennedy Sharpe
Brando , Ruth Sigal

My Blew Angel, Megan Tursi

Simeon DeWitt, Olivia English

Highover Oaklyn Starfire, Paige Rollinson
Legolas, Kirsten Gray

Sheyenne, Elizabeth Lambert

Dakota, Alison Brigham

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open
Jr/Yg Rider

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Friday, September 22, 2017 Ring 8
Class 231A, USEF Third Level Test 1 Birgit Valkenborg at C
8:00 AM 405 Pilegardens Flyin Amir, Jocelyn Kraenzle Open
8:08 AM 384 Dollarprinz, Katie Lee Patton Open -
816 AM 422 Avanne, Jessica Eagles AdultAm.
8:24 AM 582 JazzBeat, Marie Louise Barrett Open -
8:32AM 503 Champagnero, Elaine King Adult Am.
8:40 AM 431 Golden Girl, Denielle Gallagher-Legriffon Open -
8:48AM 219 Remy Martin, Michaela Reinert AdultAm.
8:56 AM 158 Reno's Shooting Star, Beth Fishman AdultAm.
9:04 AM 415 Off the Record, Amber Dietrich AdultAm.
9:12AM 153 Let It Rain, Michelle Gelrod AdultAm.
9:20AM 621 Ricardo, Brooke Alexander AdultAm.
9:28AM 392 Mercenario FC, Anke Ott-Young AdultAm.
9:36AM 230 Shengli, David Collins Open -
Class 233B, USEF Third Level Test 3 Birgit Valkenborg at C
9:44 AM 211 Little Red Corvette, Cassie Martin Open
9:52AM 320 Johnny Road, Elizabeth Caron Open T
10:00AM 368 Leopold WF, Hannah Croteau Open T
10:08 AM **Bregk*** T
10:28 AM 435 Zazou, Cameron Banks Open T
10:36 AM 422 Avanne, Jessica Eagles Q AdutAm.
10:44 AM 533 Wallacea, Sharon Magnolo AdultAm.
10:52 AM 134 Chopard, Michael Poulin Open -
11:00 AM 225 Berikino, Ashley Vorrias Plomondon Open -
11:08 AM 153 Let It Rain, Michelle Gelrod Q AdutAm.
11:16 AM 208 Ashmaan, Carrie Fanning Q AdutAm.
11:24 AM 500 Giselle BR, Judy Reiss AdultAm.
11:32 AM 546 Benicia, Kathryn Thode AdultAm.
11:40 AM 102 Gismo, Daniela Valentgas AdultAm.
11:48 AM 334 Rendition, Kira Steines Open -
11:56 AM 148 Dario do Top, Alison Rehnberg AdultAm.
12:04 PM w5 ynch*** T
1:04 PM 392 Mercenario FC, Anke Ott-Young Q AdutAm.
1112PM 312 HannahLore, Hannah Walker Q Jr/YgRider
1:20PM 519 Anna Miriah C, Ana DiGironimo Open -
1:28 PM 430 Rocket Il, Hannah Croteau Open :
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Friday, September 22, 2017 Ring 8

Class 233C, USEF Third Level Test 3 Birgit Valkenborg at C
1:36 PM 103 Otto, Stacy Rose Adult Am.
1:44PM 229 Bojing, David Collins Open -
1:52PM 415 Off the Record, Amber Dietrich AdultAm.
2:00PM 433 Divine, Denielle Gallagher-Legriffon Open -
2:08PM 419 Concerto, Lizbeth Marano Adult Am.
2:16 PM 470 Bourgogne, Shannon Dueck Open -
2:24 PM 544 Preacher, Meggi Austin Open T
2:32PM 181 Frost T, Linda Currie Adult Am.
2:40PM 321 Lofty, Marian McDonald AdultAm.
2:48PM 540 Will Robinson, Christine Landry Open T
2:56PM 212 Russell, Ann Georgi AdultAm.
3:04PM 408 Hotsafir, Kristina Roselle Adult Am.
3:12 PM ***Break*** T
3:32PM 354 Raphaela HB, Amy Galonek AdultAm.
3:40 PM 326 Flingh's Dream, Roberta Carleton Open -
3:48PM 161 Arlo, Elisabeth Straus AdultAm.
3:56 PM 264 North Star Timothy, Patty Montana Open -
4:04PM 332 Carlito, Rita Brown Open -
4:12PM 350 Ryleigh, Taylor Johnson JiYg Rider
420PM 550 Jewel's Fellow, Jessica Forend Open T

Class 213B, USEF First Level Test 3 Birgit Valkenborg at C
4:28 PM 105 Tapdance, Tracy Taylor Adult Am.
4:36PM 573 Bolero NSN, Bryn Walsh Open -
4:44 PM 306 Wilhelmena LH, Grace Talamini Jr/Yg Rider -
4:52PM 284 Whiperwil Sunday Rain, Lena Witham AdultAm.
5:00PM 451 Hyjinx MV, Carly Cave Ji/YgRider
5:08PM 251 Brun Cheval Dune, Katharine Croteau AdultAm.
516 PM 522 Grazia, Abby Hardy Open T
5:24PM 596 Zirona SSF, Sylvia Hadcock Open -
5:32 PM 444 Taittinger, Sandy Engel AdultAm.
540 PM 627 Bandaho Lady's Ebony, Brenna Donovan Ji/YgRider
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Friday, September 22, 2017 Ring 9

Class 091, Great American/USDF Breeder Championships New Lilo Fore at C; Susan Graham White at B
England Current Foal Final
8:00 AM 764 Peter Parker by Pixar out of Stoneledge Confetti (Popeye) Open
Owner/Breeder: Kristin DeLuca/N/A
Class 092, Great American/USDF Breeder Championships New Lilo Fore at C; Susan Graham White at B
England Mare Final
8:30 AM 745 MW Dallas by Sir Gregory out of St.Pr.St. DeLovely (Dormello) Open
Owner/Breeder: Jen Vanover/N/A
8:33 AM 718 Sanssouci by San Amour out of Fatima (DeNiro) Adult Am.
Owner/Breeder: Diane Ziegler/Diane Ziegler
8:36 AM 609 Bheatrix by Benidetto out of Whaffle (Welcome S) Open
Owner/Breeder: Allison Kavey/Maureen Swanson
Class 093, Great American/USDF Breeder Championships New Lilo Fore at C; Susan Graham White at B
England Stallion Final
9:00 AM 769 Ballzauber by Axis out of Ballgenfluester (Itaxerses) Open
Owner/Breeder: Darren Chiacchia/Vera Feist
Class 094, Great American/USDF Breeder Championships New Lilo Fore at C; Susan Graham White at B
England Filly Final
9:20 AM 667 DonarSerra ggf by DonarWeiss ggf out of EM Rhapsody ggf Open
(Rascalino)
Owner/Breeder: Rachel Ehrlich/Rachel Ehrlich
9:23 AM 739 Femme Ferrar FH by Fidertanz out of EM Dallara (DaCaprio) Open
Owner/Breeder: Eliza Rutherford/Eliza Rutherford
9:26 AM 743 MW Fantazia by Bon Coeur out of For Future (Florencio) Open
Owner/Breeder: Jen Vanover/S. Lohman
9:29 AM 706 Fashionne by Furst Fohlenhof out of Verb.Pr.St.Benetar Adult Am.
(Black Tie)
Owner/Breeder: Valerie Martin/Deborah Scripture
9:32 AM 457 Lady Leannan by Pandorra out of Freelance (Freestyle) Adult Am.
Owner/Breeder: Tara Barbato/Melonie Manning
9:35 AM 112 Rubilee SPF by Rubignon out of Leah DB (Liberty Gold) Open
Owner/Breeder: Sara Carlisle/Gina Leslie
9:38 AM 742 Fantine's Aria FH by Floriscount out of EM Dallara (DaCaprio) Open
Owner/Breeder: Terri Feldman-Hoertdoerfer/Eliza Rutherford
9:41 AM 668 Angelika MW Open
Owner/Breeder: Aydcha's Angles/N/A
10:00 AM ***Break***
Class 095, Great American/USDF Breeder Championships New Lilo Fore at C; Susan Graham White at B
England Colt/Gelding Final
10:20 AM 750 MW Derringer by Dante Weltino out of Malve (Dylano) Open
Owner/Breeder: Jen Vanover/A.Vorwerk
10:23 AM 666 Furst Tristan Adult Am.
Owner/Breeder: Anke Ott-Young/N/A
10:26 AM 753 BAF W's Pasquale by WakeUp out of Sandrine (Sandrinni) Open
Owner/Breeder: Clair Glover/Clair Glover
10:29 AM 719 Alchemist by Ampere out of Fatima (DeNiro) Adult Am.
Owner/Breeder: Diane Ziegler/Diane Ziegler
10:32 AM 744 MW Bodacious by Borsalino out of Rainy Romance Open
(Rohdiamant)
Owner/Breeder: Jen Vanover/C.Miller
Class 082, Materiale Three year old Colts and Geldings Lilo Fore at C
11:10 AM 116 Libretto Adult Am.
Owner/Breeder: Alicia Aiyawar/N/A
11:10 AM 768 Guardiola Open

Owner/Breeder: Margaret Lynn Donoghue/N/A
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Friday, September 22, 2017 Ring 9
Class 083, Materiale Four and Five year old Mares Lilo Fore at C
11:25 AM 238 Heartcharm by Lord Locksley out of Hoffnung (Cornus) Open
Owner/Breeder: Margaret Stevens/Christine Gregoreou
11:25 AM 609 Bheatrix by Benidetto out of Whaffle (Welcome S) Open
Owner/Breeder: Allison Kavey/Maureen Swanson
11:25 AM 682 Helvetia by Astrix (Painted Black) Open
Owner/Breeder: Charles Schneider/Stal Perlee
11:25 AM 687 Layla by Solos Landtinus out of Legata (Rambo) Open
Owner/Breeder: Peter Near/Peter Near
11:25 AM 702 Haven WRF by Black Tie out of Fable WRF (Freestyle) Jr/'Yg Rider
Owner/Breeder: Judy Reggio/Judy Reggio
Class 084, Materiale Four and Five year old Stallions and Lilo Fore at C
Geldings
11:40 AM 199 Donarsong GGF Open
Owner/Breeder: Michael Yates/N/A
11:40 AM 535 Sir Franky CH by Sir Gregory out of Franziska Adult Am.
Owner/Breeder: Christine Prucino/Dr Donna Belcher
11:40 AM 594 As You Wish Open
Owner/Breeder: Shannon Dueck/N/A
11:40 AM 617 Spaniard by Sinatra Song out of Russian Roulette (Rouletto) Adult Am.
Owner/Breeder: Mindy Elgart/High Point Hannoverians
11:40 AM 763 Ridin Dirty by Rubinero out of EM Daconda (Davignon) Adult Am.
Owner/Breeder: Kristin DeLuca/Talle Ruhle
12:00 PM ***Lunch***
Class 031, Oldenburg Verband Lilo Fore at C
1:00 PM 668 Angelika MW Open
Owner/Breeder: Aydcha's Angles/N/A
1:04 PM 218 Lightning Attack Jr/Yg Rider
Owner/Breeder: Stonegate Stables/N/A
1:08 PM 617 Spaniard by Sinatra Song out of Russian Roulette (Rouletto) Adult Am.
Owner/Breeder: Mindy Elgart/High Point Hannoverians
Class 033, Dutch Warmblood Lilo Fore at C
1:16 PM 682 Helvetia by Astrix (Painted Black) Open
Owner/Breeder: Charles Schneider/Stal Perlee
1:20 PM 457 Lady Leannan by Pandorra out of Freelance (Freestyle) Adult Am.
Owner/Breeder: Tara Barbato/Melonie Manning
1:24 PM 488 Usela by Ronaldo out of Sebecca (Eclatant) Jr/'Yg Rider
Owner/Breeder: Kristine Holloran/JH Hartmann
1:28 PM 625 Jaika Jirdonie by Everdale out of Enjoy Vita (Zardando) Open
Owner/Breeder: Andrea Woodner/N/A
Class 035, Rheinland Pfalz Saar Lilo Fore at C
1:36 PM 706 Fashionne by Furst Fohlenhof out of Verb.Pr.St.Benetar (Black Tie) Adult Am.
Owner/Breeder: Valerie Martin/Deborah Scripture
Class 041, Westfalen Lilo Fore at C
1:40 PM 535 Sir Franky CH by Sir Gregory out of Franziska Adult Am.
Owner/Breeder: Christine Prucino/Dr Donna Belcher
Class 047, Thoroughbreds Lilo Fore at C
1:44 PM 676 This Guy Jr/Yg Rider
Owner/Breeder: Kaitryn Gagnon/N/A
Class 049, Morgan Lilo Fore at C
1:48 PM 429 Kennebec Jester by Triple S Dark Eagle out of Kennebec Joy (The Adult Am.
Statesman)
Owner/Breeder: Margaret Bailey/Margaret Gardiner
1:52 PM 516 Amberfields Embossedngold by Amberfields Starsandstripes out of Open

Ranchboss Reining Gold
Owner/Breeder: Krystine Schrom/Krystine Schrom
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Friday, September 22, 2017

Ring 9

Class 096, Great American/USDF Breeder Championships New
England Materiale Three YO Final
3:30 PM 116 Libretto
Owner/Breeder: Alicia Aiyawar/N/A
3:30 PM 768 Guardiola
Owner/Breeder: Margaret Lynn Donoghue/N/A
Class 097, Great American/USDF Breeder Championships New
England Materiale 4/5 YOFinal
3:30 PM 238 Heartcharm by Lord Locksley out of Hoffnung (Cornus)
Owner/Breeder: Margaret Stevens/Christine Gregoreou
3:30 PM 609 Bheatrix by Benidetto out of Whaffle (Welcome S)
Owner/Breeder: Allison Kavey/Maureen Swanson
3:30 PM 718 Sanssouci by San Amour out of Fatima (DeNiro)
Owner/Breeder: Diane Ziegler/Diane Ziegler

3:30 PM 763 Ridin Dirty by Rubinero out of EM Daconda (Davignon)
Owner/Breeder: Kristin DeLuca/Talle Ruhle

Lilo Fore at C; Susan Graham White at B

Adult Am.

Open

Lilo Fore at C; Susan Graham White at B

Open

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
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Friday, September 22, 2017

Ring 10

Class 065B, Pony in Hand Colts/Geldings

1:00 PM

688 BRF Osten
Owner/Breeder: Wendy Luscombe/N/A

Class 032, Hanoverian

1:08 PM 718 Sanssouci by San Amour out of Fatima (DeNiro)
Owner/Breeder: Diane Ziegler/Diane Ziegler
1:12 PM 667 DonarSerra ggf by DonarWeiss ggf out of EM Rhapsody ggf
(Rascalino)
Owner/Breeder: Rachel Ehrlich/Rachel Ehrlich
1:16 PM 719 Alchemist by Ampere out of Fatima (DeNiro)
Owner/Breeder: Diane Ziegler/Diane Ziegler
1:20 PM 568 Findley by Finest out of Desiree (Don Gregory)
Owner/Breeder: Michelle DeMello/N/A
Class 038, Trakehner
1:28 PM 768 Guardiola
Owner/Breeder: Margaret Lynn Donoghue/N/A
1:32 PM 646 Chiara's Haven
Owner/Breeder: Hannah Parker/N/A
1:36 PM 769 Ballzauber by Axis out of Ballgenfluester (ltaxerses)
Owner/Breeder: Darren Chiacchia/Vera Feist
Class 040L, Lusitano
1:40 PM 605 Avelina Zezare
Owner/Breeder: Cailin Sanford-Rotkowitz/N/A
Class 040P, PRE
1:44 PM 377 Retador SG

Owner/Breeder: Sarah Gill-D'orazio/N/A

Class 044, ISR/Oldenburg NA

1:48 PM

1:52 PM

765 Delta by Don Principe out of Really Rosie (Ruffian)
Owner/Breeder: Kristin DeLuca/Kristen Deluca

764 Peter Parker by Pixar out of Stoneledge Confetti (Popeye)
Owner/Breeder: Kristin DeLuca/N/A

Class 063, Amateur Handler

2:05 PM

2:10 PM

2:15PM

2:20 PM

218 Lightning Attack
Owner/Breeder: Stonegate Stables/N/A

655 Limited Edition
Owner/Breeder: Rebecca Corcoran/N/A

488 Usela by Ronaldo out of Sebecca (Eclatant)
Owner/Breeder: Kristine Holloran/JH Hartmann

377 Retador SG
Owner/Breeder: Sarah Gill-D'orazio/N/A

Class 066, Pony Under Saddle

3:56 PM

3:56 PM

240 BRF Hommage
Owner/Breeder: Wendy Luscombe/N/A

429 Kennebec Jester by Triple S Dark Eagle out of Kennebec Joy (The
Statesman)
Owner/Breeder: Margaret Bailey/Margaret Gardiner

Class 071, Suitable ro Become a Dressage Horse

2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM

535 Sir Franky CH, Christine Prucino
617 Spaniard, Mindy Elgart

687 Layla, Adrie Hoogsteen

763 Ridin Dirty, Karen Hannon

Susan Graham White at C
Adult Am.

Susan Graham White at C
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Susan Graham White at C
Open

Adult Am.

Open

Susan Graham White at C
Open

Susan Graham White at C
Adult Am.

Susan Graham White at C
Open

Open

Susan Graham White at C
Jr/'Yg Rider

Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider

Adult Am.

Susan Graham White at C
Open

Adult Am.

Susan Graham White at C
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.
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Saturday, September 23, 2017

Ring 1

Class 385C, CDI Grand Prix Freestyle

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM

1
15
26
28
29

Sunshine Tour, Jane Karol
D Niro, Jacqueline Brooks
Breaking Dawn, PJ Rizvi
All In, Brittany Fraser
Triviant 2, Ellesse Tzinberg

Class 384C, CDI Intermediate A

8:36 AM
8:36 AM
8:54 AM

11
2

Azeite do Vouga, Rebecca Cowden
Don Diamond, Hope Cooper
***Break***

Class 383C, CDI Intermediate I

9:04 AM
9:04 AM
9:04 AM
9:04 AM
9:04 AM
9:04 AM
9:04 AM
9:04 AM
9:04 AM
9:04 AM
9:04 AM
9:04 AM
9:04 AM
10:16 AM

10
17
18
22
23
24
25
27

N o o~ w

Cacharel, Allison Kavey
Hemingway, Sonia Zugel
Carlucci, Belinda Trussell
Elfentanz, Monica Burssens
Cyrus, Tom Dvorak

Sao Passionato, Monica Burssens
Xenophon SMF, Mary Ambrose
Ribot, Tom Dvorak

Hot Chocolate W, Hope Cooper
Flirt, Lori Bell

Faolan, Bridget Hay

Hot Date, Kymberly Pullen

Natalie Lamping at E; Bo Jena at H; Maribel
Alonso at C; Lois Yukins at M; Francis

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Verbeek at B

Natalie Lamping at E; Bo Jena at H; Maribel
Alonso at C; Lois Yukins at M; Francis

Open
Jr/Yg Rider

Q

Q

Jewel's Codiak, Eliane Cordia Van Reesema Q

*H*Bragk*rr

Class 381C, CDI Junior Individual

11:11 AM
11:11 AM
11:11 AM
11:11 AM
11:38 AM

14
16
20

8

RF Cosima 201, Allison Youngdale
Ramiro, Allison Youngdale

Zola, Siena Harris-Gissler

Perazzi DS, Amelia Devine
wex_nch**

Class 351C, FEI Test of Choice

1:00 PM
1:09 PM
1:18 PM
1:27 PM
1:36 PM
1:45 PM
1:54 PM
2:03 PM
2:12 PM
2:21 PM
2:30 PM
2:39 PM
2:48 PM
4:57 PM

182
282
231
449
725
615
709
357
299
495
183
247
113

Zodan, Linda Currie

Fackeltrager, Jane Hannigan

Da Vinci R, Diane Glossman
Denzel BC, Isabelle Thompson
Fiti AL, Amina Bursese

Dante's Inferno, Breanna Sprik
Freibeuter, Debra Wiedmaier
Champion of Hearts, Sara Bradley
Dorr's Nestor, Jacalyn Smith
Feldgold, Lisa Pierson

Ciao Bello, Colleen O'Connor-Dzik
Caliente, Julie McKean

Arend Z, Nancy Binter

***Bragk***

Verbeek at B

Bo Jena at H; Maribel Alonso at C; Francis

Open

Verbeek at B

Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Jr/Yg Rider

Open
Open
Open
Open

Bo Jena at H; Maribel Alonso at C; Francis

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

Jr/'Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/'Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Verbeek at B

Maribel Alonso at C; Francis Verbeek at B

Q
Q
Q

Jr/Yg Rider

O 00

0 00O

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
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Saturday, September 23, 2017

Ring 1

Class 352, USDF/FEI Freestyle Test of Choice

3:15PM 532
3:24 PM 268
3:33 PM 429
3:42 PM 115
3:51 PM 242
4:00 PM 386
4:09 PM 221
4:18 PM 472
4:27 PM 392
4:36 PM 519
4:45 PM 202
4:54 PM 416
5:03 PM 574
5:12 PM 521
5:21 PM 294
Class 361, Para Eq
540PM 511

Gallod Dafydd, Jessica Dionne
Indee I'm Good, Rachel Gardner
Kennebec Jester, Margaret Bailey
Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose

HB Dschafar, Sara Schmitt
Reverend Flag, Sandra Brown
Ravanti C, Jannike Gray
Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak
Mercenario FC, Anke Ott-Young
Anna Miriah C, Ana DiGironimo
Enzo, Janice Herbert

Sir Galahad, Katie Letourneau
Capitano, Angelia Bean

Cloud Dancer Casimo HE WE, Viviane Pilicy
Bocage, Michelle Hirshberg

Freestyle Test of Choice

Notorious Rock Star, David Botana

FT
F1
F1
F1
FI
F1
F3
F3
F3
F3
F2
F2
F2
F2
F4

PE1F

o 0

Jayne Ayers at C; Ulf Wadeborn at B
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Lilo Fore at C; Birgit Valkenborg at B

Jr/Yg Rider
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Saturday, September 23, 2017 Ring 2
Class 343, USEF Fourth Level Test 3 Kristi Wysocki at C
8:00 AM 598 Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden Q Adult Am.
8:09AM 297 Rarity, Martha Detering Adult Am.
8:18 AM 579 Sundowner, Christina Devine Q  AdutAm.
8:27 AM 426 Damocles HLF, Meagan Davis Open -
8:36 AM 124 Wirbelwind, Kelly Garrity Adult Am.
8:45AM 634 Porsche's Florencia, Judy Sloan Q  AdutAm.
8:54 AM 165 Reminisce HM, Colleen O'Connor-Dzik Open T
9:03 AM 455 Harmony Van't Eusselshof, Jeffrey Lindberg Open T
9:12AM 371 Django, Wendi Schnittjer Open -
Class 389A, GAIG/USDF Grand Prix Championship AA Lois Yukins at E; Kristi Wysocki at C
9:21 AM 185 Fynn, Candace Platz Adult Am.
Class 3690, GAIG/USDF Intermediate I Championship Open Lois Yukins at E; Kristi Wysocki at C
9:30 AM 135 Soberano Do Funchal, Lisa Basselini Open
9:39 AM 537 Santino, Heather Ward Open
9:48 AM 204 Can Du', Cassie Martin Open
9:57 AM 274 Douceur, Alix Szepesi Open
10:06 AM ***Break***
10:26 AM 591 Hhot Tamale, Cara Klothe Open
10:35 AM 327 Rawleigh, Roberta Carleton Open
10:44 AM 496 Dallas D, Lisa Pierson Open
10:53 AM 193 Feuerbach, Michael Bragdell Open
11:02 AM 461 Barao HI, Jennifer Marchand Open S
11:11 AM 664 Heerser, Michelle Dinneen Open
11:20 AM 681 Reel Adventure, Courtney Bolender Open
11:29 AM 557 Mirakel, Jonna Adamsson Open
11:38 AM 307 Obsession Il, Maggie O'Leary Open
11:47 AM 305 Teimir HB, Jannike Gray Open
11:56 AM ***Lunch***
12:56 PM 585 Kaylee Mountain, Susan Gallagher Open
1:05 PM 129 Chigali, Emily Wyman Open
1:14 PM 463 Drifters Way, Linnet Tell-Waldron Open
1:23 PM 329 Teodor, Alexandra Tomson Open
1:32 PM 562 Swiss W, Betsy Steiner Open
1:41 PM 553 Red Snapper, Jessie Steiner Open
1:50 PM 640 Don't Blink, Alexis Tozour Open
1:59 PM 523 Hennessy 44, Abby Hardy Open
2:08 PM 119 Ace Of Spades, Sara Carlisle Open
2:17 PM 653 Ronaldinho, Monika Dujardin Open
2:26 PM 752 Havanna 133, Wesley Dunham Open
2:35 PM 125 Royale, Meagan Davis Open
2:44 PM 735 SPS Bergfee Bo, Crystal LeBlanc Open

2017 Region 8 Dressage Championships, CDI-W/Y/J Saugerties, & NEDA Fall Festival



Saturday, September 23, 2017 Ring 2

Class 3890, GAIG/USDF Grand Prix Championship Open Lois Yukins at E; Kristi Wysocki at C

2:53 PM ***Break***

3:13 PM 462 Contendion, Jennifer Marchand Open S
3:22 PM 693 Welt Cup, Louisa Marcelle Eadie Open

3:31 PM 761 Galveston, Laura Noyes Putnam Open

3:40 PM 604 UFO-M, Lisa Todaro Open

3:49 PM 498 Baryshnikov, Lisa Pierson Open

3:58 PM 234 Lord Locksley, Susanne Hamilton Open

4:07 PM 491 Demiro, Virginia Leary Open

4:16 PM 610 QueBa HM, Allison Kavey Open

4:25 PM 527 Glorious Feeling, Jutta Lee Open

4:34 PM 152 Urithmic, Mallory Chambers Open

4:43 PM 120 Warsteiner, Heather Mason Open

4:52 PM 283 Ruling Cortes, Jane Hannigan Open

5:01 PM 515 Schroeder, Elizabeth Caron Open

5:10 PM 748 AES Zenzero, Jessica Freiman Open
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Saturday, September 23, 2017 Ring 3

Class 372, FEI Children Team Birgit Valkenborg at E; Lilo Fore at C
8:00 AM 710 Queen's Faithfully, Kelsey Amos Jr/Yg Rider
Class 379J, GAIG/USDF Intermediate II Championship JrYR Birgit Valkenborg at E; Lilo Fore at C
8:09 AM 671 Harmony's Davidoff Hit, Sara Hassler Jr/Yg Rider
Class 369A, GAIG/USDF Intermediate I Championship Adult Birgit Valkenborg at E; Lilo Fore at C
Amateur
8:18 AM 659 Don Vito, Nancy Hutson Adult Am.
8:27 AM 141 Damani, Alexandra Krossen Adult Am.
8:36 AM 271 Indigo Magiste de Mars, Elizabeth Gervasio Adult Am.
8:45 AM 509 Delainie, Tyrelle Keslin Adult Am.
8:54 AM 485 Simson-Go, Erin Bailey Adult Am.
9:03 AM 514 Desiderata 2, Jan Williams Adult Am.
9:12 AM 385 Serafin of Bel Aire, Clair Glover Adult Am.
9:21 AM 192 Favore, Karen Worm Adult Am.
9:30 AM 698 Con Brio, Karen Hudson Adult Am.
9:39 AM 257 Baccalaureat, Verena Seliger Adult Am.
9:48 AM 101 Decorus, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried Adult Am.
9:57 AM 411 Valentino, Bonnie Halka Adult Am.
10:06 AM **Break***
10:26 AM 132 Schando, Krista Nordgren Adult Am.
10:35 AM 349 Windsor CA, Linda Wondrack Adult Am.
10:44 AM 361 Danny Diamond, Kathleen Fuller Adult Am.
10:53 AM 467 Safari, Gregg Buxton Adult Am.
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Saturday, September 23, 2017

Ring 3

Class 339A, GAIG/USDF Third Level Championship Adult

Amateur

11:02 AM
11:10 AM
11:18 AM
11:26 AM
11:34 AM
11:42 AM
11:50 AM
11:58 AM
12:58 PM
1:06 PM
1:14 PM
1:22 PM
1:30 PM
1:38 PM
1:46 PM
1:54 PM
2:02 PM
2:10 PM
2:18 PM
2:26 PM
2:34 PM
2:42 PM
2:50 PM
2:58 PM
3:08 PM
3:26 PM
3:34 PM
3:42 PM
3:50 PM
3:58 PM
4:06 PM
4:14 PM
4:22 PM
4:30 PM
4:38 PM
4:46 PM
4:54 PM
5:02 PM

302
472
413
270
321
766
150

102
265
465
381
525
148
354
103
157
419
161
208
328
133
393
337

606
212
555
162
379
118
408
533
344
153
546
181
139

Remington, Sandra Cohen
Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak
Wiona Champ, Marina Richey
Unique, Hanna Calcagni

Lofty, Marian McDonald
Diamond Rosso, Marjaleena Berger
Dhelmonico, Dana Nause
wx_nch***

Gismo, Daniela Valentgas
Mudzima, Jennifer Miranda
Neko, Amy Scarlatella

Zuni, Hope Greenfield

Magh Adhair, Gretchen Scott
Dario do Top, Alison Rehnberg
Raphaela HB, Amy Galonek
Otto, Stacy Rose

Baena H, Ann McKinney
Concerto, Lizbeth Marano

Arlo, Elisabeth Straus

Ashmaan, Carrie Fanning
Gallileo, Sara Smith

Fs Djambo, Andrea Jackson

Mr. Burgess, Kathleen Tow
Bonifatius, Vanessa Shayan
***Bragk***

Welthoffen, Cassandra DeNunzio
Russell, Ann Georgi

Lorenzo lll, Julie Hoogeveen
Hallah GGF, Carol Ann Head
Southporte, Rachelle Barstow
Kynynmont Kerrianna, Gail Kopp
Hotsafir, Kristina Roselle
Wallacea, Sharon Magnolo
Willy Q, Eugene Fassett

Let It Rain, Michelle Gelrod
Benicia, Kathryn Thode

Frost T, Linda Currie

Crown Royal VT, Alexandra Krossen

Birgit Valkenborg at E; Lilo Fore at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am. S
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Saturday, September 23, 2017 Ring 4
Class 351A, FEI Test of Choice Joan Darnell at C; Scott Peterson at B
8:00 AM 757 Da Vinci, Mary Ambrose GP Open
8:09 AM 548 Jewel's Adelante, Eliane Cordia Van Reesema GPS Open
8:18 AM 262 Ricci, Alain Provencher GPS Open
8:27 AM 652 Jewel's Amethyst, Nicholas Hansen 12 Open
8:36 AM 589 Xique HM, Sydney Horgan Yl Jr/Yg Rider
8:45 AM 313 Zorro Do Retiro, Alia Silvaggio Ji Jr/Yg Rider
8:54 AM 197 Witness Hilltop, Michael Bragdell GP Q Open
Class 359J, GAIG/USDF PSG Championship JrYR Joan Darnell at C; Scott Peterson at B
9:03 AM 738 Alcazar, Bobbie Kerr Jr/Yg Rider
9:12 AM 131 Stenkaergards Mr. Swing King, Lara Erdogus-Brady Jr/Yg Rider
9:21 AM 248 COtinio, Paige Hendrick Jr/Yg Rider
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Saturday, September 23, 2017

Ring 4

Class 3390, GAIG/USDF Third Level Championship Open

9:30 AM
9:38 AM
9:46 AM
9:54 AM
10:02 AM
10:22 AM
10:30 AM
10:38 AM
10:46 AM
10:54 AM
11:02 AM
11:10 AM
11:18 AM
11:26 AM
11:34 AM
11:42 AM
11:50 AM
11:58 AM
12:58 PM
1:06 PM
1:14 PM
1:22 PM
1:30 PM
1:38 PM
1:46 PM
1:54 PM
2:02 PM
2:10 PM
2:18 PM
2:26 PM
2:34 PM
2:42 PM
2:50 PM
2:58 PM
3:06 PM
3:26 PM
3:34 PM
3:42 PM
3:50 PM
3:58 PM
4:06 PM
4:14 PM
4:22 PM
4:30 PM
4:38 PM
4:46 PM
4:54 PM
5:02 PM
5:10 PM
5:18 PM

540
574
339
245

519
229
332
264
464
470
613
134
582
435
230
347

430
529
225
138
489
320
249
714
564
683
368
662
643
484
584
228

325
334
437
291
479
136
420
539
367
538
326
760
211
272
774

Will Robinson, Christine Landry
Capitano, Angelia Bean
Leoporello, Elizabeth Caron
Octane, Koryn Doolittle
“xBregk™*

Anna Miriah C, Ana DiGironimo
Bojing, David Collins

Carlito, Rita Brown

North Star Timothy, Patty Montana
Expresso, Linnet Tell-Waldron
Bourgogne, Shannon Dueck

Curious Christopher Robin, Wendy Garfinkle

Chopard, Michael Poulin

JazzBeat, Marie Louise Barrett
Zazou, Cameron Banks

Shengli, David Collins

Boromir, Amanda Flanders
wex_nch**

Rocket Il, Hannah Croteau

In The Nick Of Time, Jutta Lee
Berikino, Ashley Vorrias Plomondon
Tycarla, Kara Coon

Donnzi, Kerry Province

Johnny Road, Elizabeth Caron
Orgonne, Koryn Doolittle

Siraj de Bonchere, Krista Tycho-Noone
Wen, Micaela Mabragana
Resplendent Charm, Herbert Robie
Leopold WF, Hannah Croteau
Choice, Samantha Savage

Galana, Doreen Byrne

Fauna, Bridget Hay

Furst Henning, Susan Gallagher
Zeppelin HM, Jannike Gray
***Bragk***

Emeril, Roberta Carleton
Rendition, Kira Steines

Bodega, Katrin Derreumaux

Cafka, Nikki Nobles

Reyanna SEC, Erika Sawyer
Eskandar, Gwyneth Mc Pherson
Bandira, Lori Nuzzo

Santino, Christine Landry
Rhapsody von star cross, Lisa Basselini
Bel Vedere, Heather Ward

Flingh's Dream, Roberta Carleton
Lalique, Darren Hall

Little Red Corvette, Cassie Martin
Sir Sebastian, Alix Szepesi

Rania VF, Tine Zinglersen

Joan Darnell at C; Scott Peterson at B
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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Saturday, September 23, 2017

Ring 5

Class 351Y, Young Horse Test of Choice

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
Class 319J,
8:18 AM
8:26 AM
8:34 AM
8:42 AM
8:50 AM
8:58 AM
9:06 AM
9:14 AM
9:22 AM
9:30 AM
9:38 AM
9:46 AM
9:54 AM
10:02 AM
10:10 AM
10:30 AM
10:38 AM
10:46 AM
10:54 AM
11:02 AM
Class 339J,
11:10 AM
11:18 AM
11:26 AM
11:34 AM
11:42 AM
11:50 AM
11:58 AM
12:06 PM
1:06 PM
1:14 PM
1:22 PM

718
238

us4
us4

Sanssouci, Diane Beth Dzaugis
Heartcharm, Susanne Hamilton

GAIG/USDF First Level Championship JrYR

772
281
451
458
510
128
365
104
627
630
144
244
287
210

235
410
306
460
488

Whispering Ash, Barbara Brogan

Air Count, Riley Reardon

Hyjinx MV, Carly Cave

Prosecco, Olivia Turcott

Impressive Edition, Katherine Hawko
Oz Ruby Slippers, Amariah Glaude
Acclamation, Amanda Perkowski
Santa Baby, Claire Durfee

Bandaho Lady's Ebony, Brenna Donovan
Devon Hill, Anna Gunning

Firaz do Castanheiro, Emily Woods
Stelina, Eden Smith

Radio Flyer, Isabella Flad

My Blew Angel, Megan Tursi
wxBragk***

Native Shooting Star, Izabelle Tagavi
FCF Oberon's Vanity, Emma Burnham
Wilhelmena LH, Grace Talamini
Ferdinand, Mya Stuflick

Usela, Tessa Holloran

GAIG/USDF Third Level Championship JrYR

628
483
372
620
218
312
388

478
350
737

Diadem, Brenna Donovan
Reina, Isabella Thorpe

Finally, Isabel Ullman

Mystery K, Cecelia Bette
Lightning Attack, Lindsey Johnson
HannahLore, Hannah Walker
W Spotlight, Sophia Chavonelle
wex_nch***

Delgado, Grace Jordan
Ryleigh, Taylor Johnson
Rumigina, Bobbie Kerr

Jayne Ayers at C; Ulf Wadeborn at B
Adult Am.
Open
Jayne Ayers at C; Ulf Wadeborn at B

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jayne Ayers at C; Ulf Wadeborn at B

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
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Saturday, September 23, 2017

Ring 5

Class 351B, FEI Test of Choice

1:40 PM
1:49 PM
1:58 PM
2:07 PM
2:16 PM
2:25PM
2:34 PM
2:43 PM
2:52 PM
3:01 PM
3:10 PM
3:30 PM
3:39 PM
3:48 PM
3:57 PM
4:06 PM
4:15 PM
4:24 PM
4:33 PM
4:42 PM
4:51 PM
5:00 PM
5:09 PM
5:18 PM
5:27 PM

447
637
363
177
556
536
409
214
445
226

642
631
397
201
545
175
180
258
146
227
303
382
446
499

Fashion 50, Sarah Watson

Draco, Robert Murphy

Serafina, Robert Murray

La Habanara, Cathy Liston
Welcome, Amanda McBride

Willie W, Lisa Stockman

Hawk, Zoe Wainer

Jack Flash, Koren Libby

Ferrero Kuschen M, Robert Murray
Finn, Marie Pettersson

***Bragk***

Wallstreet Whisper, Sarah Bonansinga
Sigur Ros, Kimberly Davies-Slous
Spring Tyme, Penny Rosen

Macao, Denise Ann Jessica Feit
Emico, Jennifer Lee Raffi

Savoy, Silke Rembacz

Rothmann, Amy Borner

Denali, Loren Hopkins

Mirage Enshoj, Vickie Kahn-Sinclair
Rubens De Mesille, Brendon Condon
Linked In, Sandra Cohen

Shanghai, Koryn Doolittle

Pfaraoh HP, Sarah Watson

MW Sir Edward Charles, Lisa Pierson

PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG

PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG

O 00O

o 0

o

OO0 OLOOLDO

Natalie Lamping at C; Bo Jena at B
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open
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Saturday, September 23, 2017

Ring 6

Class 303A, USEF Training Level Test 3

Antonio SLF, Alexandra Nason
Brando , Maia Barnes

This Guy, Kaitryn Gagnon

Riesling, Catherine Varettoni

Das Feine Maedchen, Lula Langdon
Through The Mist, Harrison Braica
Puttin' On The Fritz, Kennedy Sharpe
Dhanube, Cara Klothe

Messina RH, Catherine Kwasnik
BDF Yellow Knife, Maria Paris
Alexa, Alexandra Simon

Libretto, Alicia Aiyawar

F. E. Minimalist, Amy Macha
Independence Bay, Michele Warman
Bretton Beauty, Sandra Holden
Renoir, Alain Provencher

Bel Canto, Isabella Birchem
Windfield Fairy Dust, Anneliese Woods
B regk™*

RV Rebound, Meaghan Doherty
Donna Florencia, Jannike Gray

Class 313B, USEF First Level Test 3B

8:00 AM 694
8:07 AM 559
8:14 AM 676
8:21 AM 169
8:28 AM 342
8:35 AM 323
8:42 AM 453
8:49 AM 592
8:56 AM 590
9:03 AM 658
9:10 AM 575
9:17 AM 116
9:24 AM 236
9:31 AM 376
9:38 AM 608
9:45 AM 263
9:52 AM 418
9:59 AM 261
10:06 AM
10:26 AM 109
10:33 AM 222
10:40 AM 407
10:48 AM 427
10:56 AM 391
11:04 AM 105
11:12 AM 338
11:20 AM 293
11:28 AM 336
11:36 AM 115
11:44 AM 259
11:52 AM 140
12:00 PM 220
12:08 PM
1:08 PM 300
1:16 PM 406

Fytje, Jocelyn Kraenzle

Harlow's Night Affair, Meagan Davis
Legolas, Kirsten Gray

Tapdance, Tracy Taylor

Veno L, Julie Campling

Fanta CHF, Colleen O'Connor-Dzik
Christoff, Kira Steines

Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose

Nautilus Too, Jennifer Ault

Flash, Victoria Moricco

Shanel, Janice Turner

wex_nch***

ASA Magnetic Storm, Margaret Squires
Zafari Soholm, Jocelyn Kraenzle

O 00

Willette Brown at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/'Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/'Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/'Yg Rider
Open

Willette Brown at C

Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open
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Saturday, September 23, 2017 Ring 6

Class 312A, USEF First Level Test 2 Willette Brown at C

1:24 PM 390 Donnertraum, Jannike Gray Open

1:32PM 501 Mai Tai, Darian Quinn Adult Am.
1:40 PM 440 Li'Czabeth SCF, Bettina Wagner AdultAm.
1:48 PM 701 Ossa, Tori Belles JiiYg Rider
1:56 PM 296 Shiloh's Chantilly Lace, Franki Kesner Jr/Yg Rider -
2:04PM 741 Galandro, Katie Robicheaux Open -
2:12PM 196 Bennington, Michele Colgan AdultAm.
2:20PM 140 Flash, Victoria Moricco AdultAm.
2:28PM 224 Remonta Hado, Maggie Berkes AdultAm.
2:36PM 576 Mr. Sunshine, Alexandra Simon AdultAm.
2:44PM 593 Shavane, Cara Klothe Open T
2:52PM 355 Grambling, Katie Bachli Open T
3:00PM 209 Donnerblitz, Lisa Whalen Adult Am.
3:08 PM “**Bregk*** -
3:28 PM 130 Romantic Love, Jane Karol Open -
3:36PM 220 Shanel, Janice Turner AdultAm.
3:44PM 432 Sure Thing, Stephanie Smith Ji/YgRider
3:52PM 679 Filharmonic, Eleni Econopouly JiYg Rider
400PM 322 Eliot, Tina Nichols Open -
4:08 PM 391 Legolas, Kirsten Gray Open T
4:16 PM 300 ASA Magnetic Storm, Margaret Squires AdultAm.

Class 342, USEF Fourth Level Test 2 Willette Brown at C

4:24 PM 394 Palestrina, David Collins Open

4:32 PM 769 Ballzauber, Darren Chiacchia Open -
4:40PM 265 Mudzima, Jennifer Miranda AdultAm.
4:48PM 315 Danola, Toni Hanover AdultAm.
4:56 PM 159 Lanah, Barbara Griscom Open -
5:04PM 459 Napolean, Melissa Borkoski AdultAm.
512PM 699 Mister Arup, Hailee Greene Adult Am.
5:20PM 395 Wemida, David Collins Open T

2017 Region 8 Dressage Championships, CDI-W/Y/J Saugerties, & NEDA Fall Festival



Saturday, September 23, 2017

Ring 7

Class 322, USEF Second Level Test 2

Caruso lll, Patricia McGurl
Printessa, Meggi Austin

Rock of Gibraltar, Silke Rembacz
Dux, Jennifer Bryant

Duval, Denise McNitt

Fast Lane GSF, Catherine Oldham-Creamer

Lindero MIB, Katrin Derreumaux
PAS Divine Spirit++//, Margaret Squires
Kennebec Jester, Margaret Bailey

Class 333, USEF Third Level Test 3

Dollarprinz, Katie Lee Patton
Mercenario FC, Anke Ott-Young
Soto MC, Melanie Cerny
Wonderlia, Eliza Windsor

La Pasche, Elizabeth Doering
Laurie, Michelle Lemieux
“rBragk***

Giselle BR, Judy Reiss

Jewel's Fellow, Jessica Forend
Off the Record, Amber Dietrich

Let It Rain, Michelle Gelrod

Lanah, Barbara Griscom
Maranello Il, Katherine Figueroa
Kildemoses Maserati, Tracey Olsen
Ricardo, Brooke Alexander

Dublin Tyme, Natalie Cantelmi

W. Ferrini, Melanie Peabody
NTEC Cuplee, Patricia Mendenhall

Class 332, USEF Third Level Test 2

Pilegardens Flyin Amir, Jocelyn Kraenzle
Reno's Shooting Star, Beth Fishman
Champagnero, Elaine King

wex_nch**

Beauty Girl, Crystal Sekerak

Golden Girl, Denielle Gallagher-Legriffon

Class 303B, USEF Training Level Test 3

8:00AM 438
808 AM 441
816 AM 174
824 AM 454
8:32AM 360
8:40AM 188
848 AM 436
8:56 AM 309
9:04AM 429
9:12AM 384
920 AM 392
928 AM 277
9:36 AM 494
9:44 AM 250
956 AM 207

10:02 AM

10:22AM 500

10:30 AM 550

10:38AM 415

10:46 AM 153

10:54 AM 159

11:02AM 473

11:10AM 520

11:18 AM 621

11:26AM 614

11:34 AM 362

11:42AM 216

11:50 AM 405

11:58 AM 158

12:06 PM 503

12:14 PM
114PM 402
1:22PM 431
1:30PM 154
1:37PM 444
1.44PM 359
1:51PM 583
1.58PM 417
205PM 581
2:12PM 198
2:19PM 206
226PM 475
233PM 322
240PM 286
247PM 172
254PM 619
301PM 164
3:08 PM
3:28PM 290
335PM 179
342PM 692
349PM 492

Valentino, Lisa Valone

Taittinger, Sandy Engel

Cederic, Emily Jackowski
Raspotnik Silas, Leah Drew
Dakota, Alison Brigham
Masterpiece, Hannah Devine
Sheyenne, Elizabeth Lambert
Xanel HM, Kathryn Hurley

Simeon DeWitt, Olivia English

Eliot, Tina Nichols

Captain Moonlight, Lillian Mikulski
Tirs Leville, Lisa Valone

Waterford Baccalaureate, Mackenzie Pearl
Dorestan, Beth Beukema

- Bregk***

Harley, Jessie Sprague
Temptation, Hillary Bryan

Ria, Alexandra Nason

Masquerade, Susannah Kavanaugh

O 00

Q
Q

Adult Am.
Open
Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Anne Moss at C

Natalie Lamping at C

Open
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.

Natalie Lamping at C

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/'Yg Rider
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open

Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

>
=
(¢}
<
2
4
a
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Saturday, September 23, 2017

Ring 7

Class 312B, USEF First Level Test 2

3:56 PM
4:04 PM
4:12 PM
4:20 PM
4:28 PM
4:36 PM
4:44 PM
4:52 PM
5:00 PM
5:08 PM
5:16 PM
5:24 PM

383
424
169
170
149
375
168
198
236
223
259
154

Hot Shot, Gabriel Armando
Beowulff WW, Susan Mulvey
Riesling, Catherine Varettoni
Tango, Lisa Valone

Schnucki 47, Susan Franz
Highover Oaklyn Starfire, Paige Rollinson
Finesse, Beth Beukema
Sheyenne, Elizabeth Lambert
F. E. Minimalist, Amy Macha
Frau Schufro, Jannike Gray
Nautilus Too, Jennifer Ault
Valentino, Lisa Valone

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.

Jr/'Yg Rider

Open

Open
Adult Am.

Anne Moss at C

2017 Region 8 Dressage Championships, CDI-W/Y/J Saugerties, & NEDA Fall Festival



Saturday, September 23, 2017

Ring 8

Class 302, USEF Training Level Test 2

Donna Florencia, Jannike Gray

Tango, Lisa Valone

RV Rebound, Meaghan Doherty
Taittinger, Sandy Engel

Masquerade, Susannah Kavanaugh
Bel Canto, Isabella Birchem

Windfield Fairy Dust, Anneliese Woods
Tigger, Jordan Fatone-Ingenio

Captain Moonlight, Lillian Mikulski

TLF Bejeweled, Colleen Barrett

Izaak, Jannike Gray

Equibest Fahrenheit G, Jodi Pearson-Keating
Taxi, Pepper Foley

Starlight, Tesia De Lange

Emilio, Emilie Olsson

Chanell 05, Elsa Emerson

wxBragk***

It's A Joke, Sydney Horgan

Class 313A, USEF First Level Test 3

8:00AM 222
8:08AM 170
8:16AM 109
824 AM 444
8:32AM 492
8:40AM 418
848 AM 261
8:56 AM 720
9:04AM 286
9:12AM 176
9:20 AM 304
928 AM 246
9:36 AM 396
9:44 AM 530
952AM 677

10:00AM 711

10:08 AM

10:28AM 477

10:36 AM 602

10:44 AM 644

10:52AM 518

11:00AM 632

11:08 AM 522

11:16 AM 741

1124 AM 172

11:32AM 196

11:40 AM 424

11:48AM 288

11:56 AM 444

12:04PM 700

12:12 PM
112PM 497
120PM 224
1:28PM 468
1:36PM 713
1.44PM 130
1:52PM 399
200PM 149
208PM 110
2:16PM 599
224PM 456

Coeur D'espri, Sandra Holden
Johnny, Michael Amtmann

What Goes Around Comes Around, Nikki Bickar
Francesca, Suzanne Dambek

Grazia, Abby Hardy

Galandro, Katie Robicheaux

Tirs Leville, Lisa Valone

Bennington, Michele Colgan

Beowulff WW, Susan Mulvey

Fritz Fan Signature Friesians, Elizabeth DaPonte
Taittinger, Sandy Engel

Fleur de Lis, Susan Weiss
wex_nch***

Heroix, Lisa Pierson

Remonta Hado, Maggie Berkes
Deveroux, Debra Case

H & R Hare Bear Legacy, Lynn Medeo
Romantic Love, Jane Karol

Believe In Miracles, Yvonne Kalow
Schnucki 47, Susan Franz

Gran Valor, Linda Higger

Evil Munchkin, Sandra Holden

Simply Sinatra, Rebecca Reed Clark

O 00O

O 00

000

Susan Graham White at C

Open
Adult Am.
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/'Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/'Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Open

Open

Open

Open

Open
Jr/'Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Susan Graham White at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
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Saturday, September 23, 2017 Ring 8
Class 323, USEF Second Level Test 3 Susan Graham White at C

5:16 PM 377 Retador SG, Sarah Gill-D'orazio Adult Am.
5:24 PM 373 Oficial RMC 1, Anthony Ullman

2:32 PM 412 Donaseuse, Jennifer Ault Q Open

2:40 PM 747 Phanciana, Jessica Freiman Q Open -
2:48 PM 280 Elfenspeil, Jane Hannigan Q Open -
2:56 PM 309 PAS Divine Spirit++//, Margaret Squires AdultAm.
3:04PM 389 Hermoso, Chelsea Staal Q AdutAm.
3:12 PM “**Bregk*** -
3:32PM 665 Capriccio-BRS, Patricia Cullen Open T
3:40PM 646 Chiara's Haven, Hannah Parker Adult Am.
348 PM 351 Baffin, Casey Cossar Ji/YgRider
3:56 PM 541 Farweno Tarnko, Jan Tarlow Adult Am. T
4:04PM 374 Le Savant, Shelley Ullman Q AdutAm.
4:12PM 454 Dux, Jennifer Bryant AdultAm.
4:20 PM 348 Outrageous Testamony, Nancy Guyotte Open -
428 PM 292 Deysha GGF, Michelle Lamoureux AdultAm.
4:38PM 695 Capriole, Christina Dochtermann Q AdutAm.
4:44PM 253 Bazinga D, Marie DiBiccari Q Open -
4:52PM 260 KEC Playing Tag, Jill Swift Q Open -
5:00 PM 123 Slip n Slide, Abby Fodor Q Jr/Yg Rider T
5:08 PM 736 Regazzo Ace, Crystal LeBlanc Q Open :

o

Adult Am.

2017 Region 8 Dressage Championships, CDI-W/Y/J Saugerties, & NEDA Fall Festival



Sunday, September 24, 2017

Ring 1

Class 485C, CDI Grand Prix Special

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM

8:00 AM

12
19
21

9

Tattoo 15, Belinda Trussell Open
Havanna 145, Ashley Holzer Open
KGS Horgaards Hustler, Lindsay Open
Kellock

Whitman, Sahar Daniel Hirosh Open

Class 484C, CDI Intermediate B

8:36 AM
8:36 AM

11
2

Class 483C, CDI Intermediate Freestyle

8:54 AM
8:54 AM
8:54 AM
8:54 AM
8:54 AM
9:12 AM

25

~N oA w

Maribel Alonso at E; Jayne Ayers at H; Francis
Verbeek at C; Bo Jena at M; Lois Yukins at B

Maribel Alonso at E; Jayne Ayers at H; Francis
Verbeek at C; Bo Jena at M; Lois Yukins at B

Azeite do Vouga, Rebecca Cowden Open
Don Diamond, Hope Cooper Jr/'Yg Rider
Maribel Alonso at E; Francis Verbeek at C; Bo
Jena at M
Xenophon SMF, Mary Ambrose Open
Hot Chocolate W, Hope Cooper Q Jr/Yg Rider
Flirt, Lori Bell Open
Faolan, Bridget Hay Open
Jewel's Codiak, Eliane Cordia Van Reesema Q Open

**XBraglckir

Class 481C, CDI Junior Freestyle

9:49 AM
9:49 AM
9:49 AM
10:16 AM

16
20
8

Ramiro, Allison Youngdale
Zola, Siena Harris-Gissler
Perazzi DS, Amelia Devine
***Break***

Class 499U, GAIG/USDF First Level Freestyle Championship

10:35 AM
10:44 AM
10:53 AM
11:02 AM
11:11 AM
11:20 AM
11:29 AM
11:38 AM
11:47 AM
11:56 AM
12:05 PM
12:14 PM
1:24 PM
1:33 PM
1:42 PM
1:51 PM
2:00 PM
2:09 PM

191
289
630
516
110
114
268
335
386
108
429

573
569
324
202
115
143

Bellissario JP, Karen Worm

Freedom, Michelle Hirshberg

Devon Hill, Anna Gunning

Amberfields Embossedngold, Krystine Schrom
Gran Valor, Linda Higger

Furst Madiran, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried
Indee I'm Good, Rachel Gardner

Red Neck Woman, Pamela Wilhelm
Reverend Flag, Sandra Brown
Enlighteningh, Heather Mason

Kennebec Jester, Margaret Bailey
wex_nch**

Bolero NSN, Bryn Walsh

Lyell, Barbara Brogan

Pik Andromeda, Joanne Dadd

Enzo, Janice Herbert

Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose

Nicene, Alexandra Krossen

Maribel Alonso at E; Francis Verbeek at C; Bo
Jena at M

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/'Yg Rider

Jayne Ayers at C; Lois Yukins at B
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.

Open
Jr/Yg Rider S
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Sunday, September 24, 2017

Ring 1

Class 4999W, GAIG/USDF Thrid Level Freestyle Championship

2:18 PM
2:27 PM
2:36 PM
2:45PM
2:54 PM
3:03 PM
3:12 PM
3:22 PM
3:31 PM
3:40 PM
3:49 PM
3:58 PM

228
582
472
483
367
272

133
519
139
392
221

Zeppelin HM, Jannike Gray
JazzBeat, Marie Louise Barrett
Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak

Reina, Isabella Thorpe

Rhapsody von star cross, Lisa Basselini
Sir Sebastian, Alix Szepesi

- Bregk***

Fs Djambo, Andrea Jackson

Anna Miriah C, Ana DiGironimo
Crown Royal VT, Alexandra Krossen
Mercenario FC, Anke Ott-Young
Ravanti C, Jannike Gray

Jayne Ayers at C; Lois Yukins at B
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
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Sunday, September 24, 2017 Ring 2
Class 499G, GAIG/USDF Grand Prix Freestyle Championship Ulf Wadeborn at E; Joan Darnell at C
8:00 AM 1 Sunshine Tour, Jane Karol Open
8:09 AM 120 Warsteiner, Heather Mason Open
8:18 AM 152 Urithmic, Mallory Chambers Open
8:27 AM 610 QueBa HM, Allison Kavey Open
8:36 AM 185 Fynn, Candace Platz Adult Am.
Class 4991, GAIG/USDF Intermediate Freestyle Championship Ulf Wadeborn at E; Joan Darnell at C
8:45 AM 274 Douceur, Alix Szepesi Open
8:54 AM 141 Damani, Alexandra Krossen Adult Am.
9:03 AM 329 Teodor, Alexandra Tomson Open
9:12 AM 514 Desiderata 2, Jan Williams Adult Am.
9:21 AM 135 Soberano Do Funchal, Lisa Basselini Open
9:30 AM 327 Rawleigh, Roberta Carleton Open
9:39 AM 640 Don't Blink, Alexis Tozour Open
9:48 AM 101 Decorus, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried Adult Am.
9:57 AM ***Break***
Class 499V, GAIG/USDF Second Level Freestyle Championship Ulf Wadeborn at E; Joan Darnell at C
10:17 AM 202 Enzo, Janice Herbert Adult Am.
10:26 AM 123 Slip n Slide, Abby Fodor Jr/Yg Rider
10:35 AM 115 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose Adult Am.
10:44 AM 324 Pik Andromeda, Joanne Dadd Adult Am.
10:53 AM 139 Crown Royal VT, Alexandra Krossen Adult Am.
11:02 AM 547 Impressive Stuff, Veronica Ucko Adult Am.
11:11 AM 574 Capitano, Angelia Bean Open
11:20 AM 319 M3 Wolkenlilly, Cynthia Clarke Paolillo Adult Am.
11:29 AM 107 Brigadier, Cynthia Anderson Adult Am.
11:38 AM 416 Sir Galahad, Katie Letourneau Adult Am.
11:47 AM 133 Fs Djambo, Andrea Jackson Adult Am.
11:56 AM ***Lunch***
Class 499X, GAIG/USDF Fourth Level Freestyle Championship Ulf Wadeborn at E; Joan Darnell at C
12:56 PM 103 Otto, Stacy Rose Adult Am.
1:05 PM 613 Curious Christopher Robin, Wendy Garfinkle Open
1:14 PM 294 Bocage, Michelle Hirshberg Adult Am.
1:23 PM 762 WEC Freedom, Lara Ceppi Adult Am.
1:32 PM 155 Gallant, Mallory Chambers Open
1:41 PM 275 Reine Des Reves WS, Alix Szepesi Open
1:50 PM 111 RTF Lincoln, Heather Mason Open
1:59 PM 190 Faberge Blue, Michael Bragdell Open S
Class 451A, FEI Test of Choice Ulf Wadeborn at E; Joan Darnell at C
2:08 PM 262 Ricci, Alain Provencher GPS Open
2:17 PM 653 Ronaldinho, Monika Dujardin 11 Open
2:26 PM 461 Barao HI, Jennifer Marchand M1 Q Open
2:35 PM 709 Freibeuter, Debra Wiedmaier 1 Q Open
2:44 PM 282 Fackeltrager, Jane Hannigan 1 Q Open
2:53 PM 204 Can Du', Cassie Martin 1 Q Open
3:02 PM 305 Teimir HB, Jannike Gray 1 Q Open
3:11 PM 349 Windsor CA, Linda Wondrack 12 Adult Am.
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Sunday, September 24, 2017

Ring 3

Class 449A, GAIG/USDF Fourth Level Championship Adult

Don Dali, Kimberly Perron
Wirbelwind, Kelly Garrity
Benvica, Maia Barnes

EMR Maximus, Lisa Romano Johnson
Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden
Otto, Stacy Rose

Rarity, Martha Detering
D'Angel, Jessica Morgan
Mudzima, Jennifer Miranda
Bvlgari, Susan Custalow
Daquiri, Erina White

Dustin, Judy Sloan

Class 469J, GAIG/USDF Intermediate I Championship JrYR

Alcazar, Bobbie Kerr
***Break***

Class 4790, GAIG/USDF Intermediate II Championship Open

Schroeder, Elizabeth Caron
UFO-M, Lisa Todaro
Contendion, Jennifer Marchand
Warsteiner, Heather Mason
Liberty, Beth Sproule-Hansen
Zodiaco HM, Micaela Mabragana
Rosali, Gabriel Armando

Qredit Hilltop, Michael Bragdell
Urithmic, Mallory Chambers
Hunter Douglas Rhapsody, Paula Pierce
wex|_nch**

Class 449J, GAIG/USDF Fourth Level Championship JrYR

Calindo GL, Siena Harris-Gissler

Stenkaergards Mr. Swing King, Lara Erdogus-Brady
Otinio, Paige Hendrick

Xique HM, Sydney Horgan

Class 451B, FEI Test of Choice

Amateur
8:00 AM 295
8:09 AM 124
8:18 AM 524
8:27 AM 340
8:36 AM 598
8:45 AM 103
8:54 AM 297
9:03 AM 278
9:12 AM 265
9:21 AM 403
9:30 AM 629
9:39 AM 578
9:48 AM 738
9:57 AM
10:17 AM 515
10:26 AM 604
10:35 AM 462
10:44 AM 120
10:53 AM 352
11:02 AM 442
11:11 AM 612
11:20 AM 178
11:29 AM 152
11:38 AM 715
11:47 AM
12:47 PM 703
12:56 PM 131
1:05 PM 248
1:14 PM 589
1:23 PM 303
1:32 PM 536
1:41 PM 637
1:50 PM 214
1:59 PM 227
2:08 PM 631
2:17 PM 180
2:26 PM 398
2:35 PM 397
2:44 PM 258

Linked In, Sandra Cohen

Willie W, Lisa Stockman

Draco, Robert Murphy

Jack Flash, Koren Libby

Rubens De Mesille, Brendon Condon
Sigur Ros, Kimberly Davies-Slous
Rothmann, Amy Borner

Everton, Denielle Gallagher-Legriffon
Spring Tyme, Penny Rosen

Denali, Loren Hopkins

PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG

O 00

Lilo Fore at E; Scott Peterson at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Lilo Fore at E; Scott Peterson at C
Jr/Yg Rider

Lilo Fore at E; Scott Peterson at C
Open
Open
Open S
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Lilo Fore at E; Scott Peterson at C

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Lilo Fore at E; Scott Peterson at C
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
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Sunday, September 24, 2017

Ring 4

Class 461, FEI Para Equestrian Test of Choice

Notorious Rock Star, David Botana

Class 429J, GAIG/USDF Second Level Championship JrYR

Mystery K, Cecelia Bette

Slip n Slide, Abby Fodor

Baffin, Casey Cossar

Wonderlia, Eliza Windsor

Prosecco, Olivia Turcott

Usela, Tessa Holloran

Native Shooting Star, Izabelle Tagavi
Acclamation, Amanda Perkowski
Furst Story, Callie O'Connell

Class 4490, GAIG/USDF Fourth Level Championship Open

Palestrina, David Collins

RTF Lincoln, Heather Mason

Fabiano, Kathryn Mills

Django, Wendi Schnittjer

Faberge Blue, Michael Bragdell

Gallant, Mallory Chambers

Curious Christopher Robin, Wendy Garfinkle
wrBragk***

Reminisce HM, Colleen O'Connor-Dzik
Damocles HLF, Meagan Davis

Wemida, David Collins

Ravanti C, Jannike Gray

Rhapsody von star cross, Lisa Basselini
Harmony Van't Eusselshof, Jeffrey Lindberg
Looks Elegant HU, Adam Cropper

Fauna, Bridget Hay

Reine Des Reves WS, Alix Szepesi
wex_nch***

Class 413, USEF First Level Test 3

ASA Magnetic Storm, Margaret Squires
Veno L, Julie Campling

Weltklasse, Susan Belanger

Fleur de Lis, Susan Weiss

Johnny, Michael Amtmann

Remonta Hado, Maggie Berkes

Fritz Fan Signature Friesians, Elizabeth DaPonte
Grambling, Katie Bachli

Legolas, Kirsten Gray

Beowulff WW, Susan Mulvey
Galandro, Katie Robicheaux

Believe In Miracles, Yvonne Kalow
Schnucki 47, Susan Franz

Class 443, USEF Fourth Level Test 3

3:25PM 511
8:00AM 620
8:08AM 123
8:16 AM 351
824 AM 494
8:32AM 458
8:40AM 488
848 AM 235
856 AM 365
9:04AM 298
9:12AM 394
921AM 111
9:30 AM 311
9:39AM 371
9:48 AM 190
957 AM 155

10:06 AM 613

10:15 AM

10:35AM 165

10:44 AM 426

10:53 AM 395

11:02AM 221

11:11AM 367

11:20AM 455

11:20AM 239

11:38AM 484

11:47AM 275

11:56 AM

12:56 PM 300
1.04PM 338
112PM 301
1:20PM 700
1:28PM 644
1:36 PM 224
1:44PM 288
1:52PM 355
200PM 391
208PM 424
216PM 741
224PM 399
2:32PM 149
240PM 737
249PM 201
258PM 437
3:07PM 302

Rumigina, Bobbie Kerr

Macao, Denise Ann Jessica Feit
Bodega, Katrin Derreumaux
Remington, Sandra Cohen

PE1I

Birgit Valkenborg at C; Lilo Fore at B
Jr/Yg Rider
Birgit Valkenborg at C; Kristi Wysocki at B

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Birgit Valkenborg at C; Kristi Wysocki at B

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open S
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Birgit Valkenborg at C
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Q Open

Adult Am.
Open

Adult Am.

Q  Adult Am.
Birgit Valkenborg at C
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.

O 00
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Sunday, September 24, 2017 Ring 5
Class 409J, GAIG/USDF Training Level Championship JrYR  Susan Graham White at C; Natalie Lamping at
B
8:00 AM 106 Dancing with Myself, Kaleigh Simmons Jr/Yg Rider
8:07 AM 418 Bel Canto, Isabella Birchem Jr/Yg Rider
8:14 AM 210 My Blew Angel, Megan Tursi Jr/Yg Rider
8:21 AM 590 Messina RH, Catherine Kwasnik Jr/Yg Rider
8:28 AM 772 Whispering Ash, Barbara Brogan Jr/Yg Rider
8:35 AM 701 Ossa, Tori Belles Jr/Yg Rider
8:42 AM 286 Captain Moonlight, Lillian Mikulski Jr/Yg Rider
8:49 AM 287 Radio Flyer, Isabella Flad Jr/Yg Rider
8:56 AM 206 Xanel HM, Kathryn Hurley Jr/Yg Rider
9:03 AM 306 Wilhelmena LH, Grace Talamini Jr/Yg Rider
9:10 AM 323 Through The Mist, Harrison Braica Jr/Yg Rider
9:17 AM 359 Cederic, Emily Jackowski Jr/Yg Rider
9:24 AM 481 Riddle Me, Grace Jordan Jr/Yg Rider
9:31 AM 543 Lyrical, Sophie Wayner Jr/Yg Rider
9:38 AM 342 Das Feine Maedchen, Lula Langdon Jr/Yg Rider
9:45 AM 676 This Guy, Kaitryn Gagnon Jr/Yg Rider
9:52 AM 236 F. E. Minimalist, Amy Macha Jr/Yg Rider
9:59 AM 127 Silhouette, Grace Pooler Jr/Yg Rider
10:06 AM **Break***
10:26 AM 453 Puttin' On The Fritz, Kennedy Sharpe Jr/Yg Rider
10:33 AM 583 Raspotnik Silas, Leah Drew Jr/Yg Rider
10:40 AM 173 TLF Valdemar, Colleen Barrett Jr/Yg Rider
10:47 AM 510 Impressive Edition, Katherine Hawko Jr/Yg Rider
10:54 AM 619 Waterford Baccalaureate, Mackenzie Pearl Jr/Yg Rider
11:01 AM 109 RV Rebound, Meaghan Doherty Jr/Yg Rider
11:08 AM 451 Hyjinx MV, Carly Cave Jr/Yg Rider
11:15 AM 711 Chanell 05, Elsa Emerson Jr/Yg Rider
11:22 AM 679 Filharmonic, Eleni Econopouly Jr/Yg Rider
11:29 AM 261 Windfield Fairy Dust, Anneliese Woods Jr/Yg Rider
11:36 AM 290 Harley, Jessie Sprague Jr/Yg Rider
11:43 AM 622 Jake VI, Cecelia Bette Jr/Yg Rider
Class 401, USEF Training Level Test 1 Susan Graham White at C
11:50 AM 492 Masquerade, Susannah Kavanaugh Adult Am.
11:57 AM 304 lIzaak, Jannike Gray Open T
12:04 PM 477 It's A Joke, Sydney Horgan Ji/YgRider
12:11 PM L unch*** o
1:04 PM 222 Donna Florencia, Jannike Gray Open T
1:11PM 677 Emilio, Emilie Olsson Open
1:25PM 560 Brando, Ruth Sigal Adult Am.
Class 421, USEF Second Level Test 1 Susan Graham White at C
1:32 PM 252 Erania, Elizabeth Doering Open
1:40 PM 528 Tally Ho My Kadin, Brian Kilgo-Kelly Open
1:48 PM 705 Visual Addiction, Tracy Hendricks Adult Am.
1:56 PM 650 Quinn The Eskimo, Amy Munson Open T
2:04 PM 309 PAS Divine Spirit++//, Margaret Squires Adult Am.
2:12 PM 314 What Goes Around Comes Around, Sophia Castellani Jr/'Yg Rider -

2017 Region 8 Dressage Championships, CDI-W/Y/J Saugerties, & NEDA Fall Festival



Sunday, September 24, 2017

Ring 5

Class 431, USEF Third Level Test 1

2:20 PM
2:28 PM
2:36 PM
2:44 PM
2:52 PM
3:00 PM
3:08 PM
3:16 PM

158
207
541
503
405
638
471
422

Reno's Shooting Star, Beth Fishman
Laurie, Michelle Lemieux

Farweno Tarnko, Jan Tarlow
Champagnero, Elaine King

Pilegardens Flyin Amir, Jocelyn Kraenzle
Ich Will Spass, Mado Long

Leonardo DaVinci, Jody Johnson
Avanne, Jessica Eagles

Susan Graham White at C

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Sunday, September 24, 2017

Ring 6

Class 423, USEF Second Level Test 3

PAS Divine Spirit++//, Margaret Squires
Le Savant, Shelley Ullman

Quinn The Eskimo, Amy Munson
Farweno Tarnko, Jan Tarlow

Regazzo Ace, Crystal LeBlanc

Willem, Stephen Trevor

Chiara's Haven, Hannah Parker

Oficial RMC 1, Anthony Uliman

Bandaho Lady's Ebony, Brenna Donovan
Hermoso, Chelsea Staal

Class 441, USEF Fourth Level Test 1

Lightning Attack, Lindsey Johnson
Rocket Il, Hannah Croteau
Galileo, Sara Smith

Galana, Doreen Byrne

Grace Jones, Alexandra Reid
Dadiva 4, Isabel Hamill
wxBragk***

Adel K, Leah Tenney

Sammy's Skylight, Tori Desmond
Gabriel SES, Courtney Budd
Prince Bonhoeffer, Allison Bzdafka
Opium del Lago, Gavin Parfit

W Spotlight, Sophia Chavonelle
Bonifatius, Vanessa Shayan
Gismo, Daniela Valentgas

Jewel's Flynn, Eliane Cordia Van Reesema
Ricardo, Brooke Alexander
Sundowner, Christina Devine
Bojing, David Collins

wex_nch***

Lanah, Barbara Griscom

Shengli, David Collins

Leopold WF, Hannah Croteau

Class 403, USEF Training Level Test 3

8:00AM 309
8:08AM 374
8:16AM 650
824 AM 541
8:32AM 736
8:40AM 156
848 AM 646
8:56 AM 373
9:.04AM 627
9:12AM 389
920 AM 218
9:28 AM 430
9:36 AM 328
9:44 AM 643
9:52AM 552

10:00AM 369

10:08 AM

10:28AM 160

10:36 AM 341

10:44 AM 151

10:52AM 607

11:00AM 721

11:08AM 388

11:16 AM 337

11:24AM 102

11:32AM 549

11:40AM 621

11:48 AM 579

11:56 AM 229

12:04 PM
1.04PM 159
112PM 230
1.20PM 368
1.28PM 286
1:35PM 711
142PM 712
149PM 694
1:56 PM 581
203PM 475
210PM 492
217PM 169
224PM 720
231PM 559

Captain Moonlight, Lillian Mikulski
Chanell 05, Elsa Emerson
Winthrop, Meredith Bogacz
Antonio SLF, Alexandra Nason
Masterpiece, Hannah Devine
Simeon DeWitt, Olivia English
Masquerade, Susannah Kavanaugh
Riesling, Catherine Varettoni
Tigger, Jordan Fatone-Ingenio
Brando , Maia Barnes

OO0 OOLOO

Willette Brown at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.

Willette Brown at C

Jr/'Yg Rider
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Jr/'Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open

Open
Open
Open

Willette Brown at C

Jr/'Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
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Sunday, September 24, 2017 Ring 7

Class 411, USEF First Level Test 1 Jayne Ayers at C

9:00 AM 390 Donnertraum, Jannike Gray Open
9:07AM 169 Riesling, Catherine Varettoni Adult Am.
9:14AM 300 ASA Magnetic Storm, Margaret Squires AdultAm.
9:21AM 475 Simeon DeWitt, Olivia English Adult Am.
9:28 AM 314 What Goes Around Comes Around, Sophia Castellani Jr/Yg Rider -
9:35 AM 130 Romantic Love, Jane Karol Open -
9:42 AM 224 Remonta Hado, Maggie Berkes AdultAm.
9:49AM 149 Schnucki 47, Susan Franz Adult Am.
9:56 AM 106 Dancing with Myself, Kaleigh Simmons Jr/'Yg Rider -

10:03 AM 223 Frau Schufro, Jannike Gray Open T
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Sunday, September 24, 2017 Ring 8
Class 433, USEF Third Level Test 3 Lois Yukins at C
9:00 AM 321 Lofty, Marian McDonald Q Adult Am.
9:08 AM 422 Avanne, Jessica Eagles Q AdutAm.
9:16 AM 211 Little Red Corvette, Cassie Martin Open T
9:24 AM 433 Divine, Denielle Gallagher-Legriffon Open -
9:32 AM 344 Willy Q, Eugene Fassett Adult Am.
9:40 AM 208 Ashmaan, Carrie Fanning Q AdutAm.
9:48 AM 392 Mercenario FC, Anke Ott-Young Q  AdutAm.
9:56 AM 393 Mr. Burgess, Kathleen Tow Q AdutAm.
10:04 AM 216 NTEC Cuplee, Patricia Mendenhall Q Adult Am. -
Class 4M9A, USDF Jr Medal Semi Final -13yo & under Natalie Lamping at C; Kristi Wysocki at C
2:00 PM 123 Slip n Slide, Abby Fodor Jr/Yg Rider
2:00 PM 418 Bel Canto, Isabella Birchem Jr/Yg Rider
2:00 PM 488 Usela, Tessa Holloran Jr/Yg Rider
2:00 PM 702 Haven WRF, Tori Belles Jr/Yg Rider
2:00 PM 710 Queen's Faithfully, Kelsey Amos Jr/Yg Rider
Class 4M9B, USDF Jr Medal Semi Final -14-18yo Natalie Lamping at C; Kristi Wysocki at C
2:45 PM 210 My Blew Angel, Megan Tursi Jr/Yg Rider
2:45 PM 218 Lightning Attack, Lindsey Johnson Jr/Yg Rider
2:45 PM 281 Air Count, Riley Reardon Jr/Yg Rider
2:45 PM 306 Wilhelmena LH, Grace Talamini Jr/Yg Rider
2:45 PM 458 Prosecco, Olivia Turcott Jr/Yg Rider
2:45 PM 590 Messina RH, Catherine Kwasnik Jr/Yg Rider
2:45 PM 618 Fer Cameron 1, Celine Koya Jr/Yg Rider
2:45 PM 630 Devon Hill, Anna Gunning Jr/Yg Rider

Saugerties, NY
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